
Wienerwald Radmarathon Official ResultlistMödling, on 24.04.2005

Wienerwald Radmarathon

Rk. StNr. NAME YoB Nat. Club Time Diff

1 213 LANGEGGER Karl 1963 AUT ALPIN X 2:00:46,3 1 Herren 2 72km

2 210 SCHRENK Markus 1972 AUT 2RADCHAOTEN.COMWQ 2:00:46,7 0,4 1 Herren 1 72km

3 2 FRÖHLICH Peter 1981 AUT RAMS CYCLING 2C4U 2:00:46,8 0,5 2 Herren 1 72km

4 450 THOMAS Högn 1973 AUT RC RIH TULLN 2:00:47,3 1,0 3 Herren 1 72km

5 261 PETERSEIL Gerald 1979 AUT TEAM EYBL LAUFRAD STEYR 2:00:47,3 1,0 4 Herren 1 72km

6 230 LOIBL Christian 1978 AUT KTM MOUNTAINBIKER GORE 2:00:47,8 1,5 5 Herren 1 72km

7 250 KOHL Oliver 1975 AUT RC ARBÖ TRUMAU 2:00:48,0 1,7 6 Herren 1 72km

8 290 NOVACEK Roman 1974 AUT - 2:00:48,5 2,2 7 Herren 1 72km

9 436 CHRISTIAN Hagn 1981 AUT BLUMEN WESTBAHNHOF 2:00:49,0 2,7 8 Herren 1 72km

10 354 MARKUS Hahn 1971 AUT KSV-WIEN STROM 2:00:49,4 3,1 9 Herren 1 72km

11 252 LANG Gottfried 1967 AUT RC LAMBACH 2:00:53,0 6,7 10 Herren 1 72km

12 240 BERTRAM Andreas 1986 AUT RAIBA-KOSMOPILOTEN ZWETTL 2:01:58,0 1:11,7 11 Herren 1 72km

13 401 WERNER Schimmel 1976 AUT MUDDYTEAMBIKERS.AT 2:01:59,1 1:12,8 12 Herren 1 72km

14 371 REINHOLD Weinkum 1973 AUT - 2:02:00,0 1:13,7 13 Herren 1 72km

15 392 JOCHEN Waldherr 1975 AUT - 2:02:00,2 1:13,9 14 Herren 1 72km

16 218 SCHULZ Roland 1965 AUT DRAHTESELKLINIK.COM EBENSE 2:02:00,3 1:14,0 2 Herren 2 72km

17 219 GRAFINGER Manuel 1978 AUT DRAHTESELKLINIK.COM EBENSEE 2:02:09,7 1:23,4 15 Herren 1 72km

18 356 MATTHIAS Schrenk 1980 AUT TEAM BENEFIT 2:04:35,0 3:48,7 16 Herren 1 72km

19 396 JOSEF Beiglböck 1955 AUT RC BAD FISCHAU 2:04:37,1 3:50,8 1 Herren 3 72km

20 216 SPITZER Oswald 1953 AUT ARBÖ HYPO BANK STATTERSDORF 2:04:37,1 3:50,8 2 Herren 3 72km

21 257 DATLER Eric 1976 AUT RC-SCHNECKE GINNER 2:07:13,8 6:27,5 17 Herren 1 72km

22 381 WERNER Paretta 1963 AUT RC STARBIKE 2:10:36,5 9:50,2 3 Herren 2 72km

23 368 MICHAEL Horvath 1983 AUT - 2:10:45,3 9:59,0 18 Herren 1 72km

24 373 RALF Wallner 1971 AUT 2RADCHAOTEN.COM 2:11:21,2 10:34,9 19 Herren 1 72km

25 297 SCHNÄBELE Volker 1978 AUT - 2:11:21,5 10:35,2 20 Herren 1 72km

26 235 LOVRANICH Gerhard 1970 AUT NINA-LILLY RACING 2:11:21,8 10:35,5 21 Herren 1 72km

27 386 DOMINIK Hackl 1977 AUT RC RAIBA KOSMOPILOTEN 2:11:21,8 10:35,5 22 Herren 1 72km

28 387 MARTIN Neugschwendtner 1973 AUT RC RAIBA KOSMOPILOTEN 2:11:22,7 10:36,4 23 Herren 1 72km

29 266 HORVATH Robert 1973 AUT VCS-WIEN 2:11:22,7 10:36,4 24 Herren 1 72km

30 295 ROSMANN Manuel 1977 AUT - 2:11:23,0 10:36,7 25 Herren 1 72km

31 211 WEIß Gerhard 1983 AUT AAG BIKE TEAM ROMBERGER 2:11:23,3 10:37,0 26 Herren 1 72km

32 143 KEIN Name 1979 AUT KEINER 2:11:23,8 10:37,5 27 Herren 1 72km

33 389 GREGOR Maar 1978 AUT RC RAIBA KOSMOPILOTEN ZWETTL 2:11:23,8 10:37,5 28 Herren 1 72km

34 259 LOVRANICH Christian 1975 AUT SELINA RAZING 2:11:23,9 10:37,6 29 Herren 1 72km

35 271 HOFER Markus 1980 AUT WSV  PREIN 2:11:24,3 10:38,0 30 Herren 1 72km

36 5 HARTL Hermann 1966 AUT RIA MÖDLING 2:11:24,4 10:38,1 31 Herren 1 72km

37 307 PROSCH Karl 1964 AUT CYCLE CIRCLE BELL 2:11:25,1 10:38,8 4 Herren 2 72km

38 253 HASELBACHER Valentin 1946 AUT RC MANNER 2:11:25,1 10:38,8 3 Herren 3 72km

39 469 THOMAS Mursteiner 1967 AUT - 2:11:26,3 10:40,0 32 Herren 1 72km

40 234 LOVRANICH Jürgen 1982 AUT MÜTTERCHEN RACING 2:11:26,6 10:40,3 33 Herren 1 72km

41 236 PESCHKE Willi 1987 AUT ÖAMTC - RMC BAD GROßPERTHOLZ 2:16:58,3 16:12,0 1 Männliche Jugend 72km

42 251 GRÜN Lawrence 1990 AUT RC BURKERT DRUCK POTTENDORF 2:17:00,0 16:13,7 2 Männliche Jugend 72km

43 156 HALLACH Ernst 1963 AUT VELO CLUB SIMMERING 2:17:19,3 16:33,0 5 Herren 2 72km

44 352 CHRISTOPHER Seidinger 1972 AUT - 2:17:21,3 16:35,0 34 Herren 1 72km

45 255 ERNEGGER Thomas 1961 AUT RC SCHNECKE 2:17:21,8 16:35,5 6 Herren 2 72km

46 4 SIMON Lenz 1985 AUT RC RIA MÖDLING 2:17:21,9 16:35,6 35 Herren 1 72km

47 465 JOHNNY Rybak 1961 AUT - 2:17:22,4 16:36,1 7 Herren 2 72km

48 435 PETER Rotter 1973 AUT - 2:18:20,3 17:34,0 36 Herren 1 72km

49 286 KAVLIK Robert 1963 AUT - 2:18:22,4 17:36,1 8 Herren 2 72km

50 415 PAUL Tiwald 1982 AUT - 2:18:49,3 18:03,0 37 Herren 1 72km

51 416 GEZA Herbst 1976 AUT - 2:18:49,6 18:03,3 38 Herren 1 72km

52 232 WIMPISSINGER Florian 1972 AUT MBR 2RADCHAOTEN.COM 2:18:50,5 18:04,2 39 Herren 1 72km

53 395 ROLAND Kocsi 1969 AUT - 2:19:13,3 18:27,0 40 Herren 1 72km

54 398 MARKUS Strobl 1976 AUT - 2:19:13,3 18:27,0 41 Herren 1 72km
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55 159 HOTAREK Robert 1960 AUT VELO CLUB SIMMERING 2:20:47,5 20:01,2 9 Herren 2 72km

56 299 STUMMVOLL Günter 1969 AUT - 2:21:05,1 20:18,8 42 Herren 1 72km

57 353 MARTIN Bauer 1968 AUT KSV-WIEN STROM 2:23:02,8 22:16,5 43 Herren 1 72km

58 414 CHRISTOPH   Samer 1976 AUT - 2:23:37,8 22:51,5 44 Herren 1 72km

59 405 MICHAEL Haubner 1977 AUT - 2:23:37,9 22:51,6 45 Herren 1 72km

60 422 WOLFGANG Weiser 1961 AUT - 2:24:49,4 24:03,1 10 Herren 2 72km

61 374 MARTIN Kalkhofer 1981 AUT - 2:24:54,8 24:08,5 46 Herren 1 72km

62 462 STEFAN Weitzbauer 1980 AUT WSV PREIN 2:25:00,9 24:14,6 47 Herren 1 72km

63 264 VANCL Jürgen 1941 AUT ULC-MOEDLING 2:26:55,2 26:08,9 1 Herren 4 72km

64 417 CHRISTOPH Hogl 1977 AUT - 2:26:59,1 26:12,8 48 Herren 1 72km

65 378 GERHARD Kirisics 1964 AUT - 2:26:59,4 26:13,1 11 Herren 2 72km

66 274 CZECH Richard 1976 AUT - 2:26:59,7 26:13,4 49 Herren 1 72km

67 187 KOBER Josef 1944 AUT - 2:28:52,1 28:05,8 2 Herren 4 72km

68 268 SCHREIBER Leopold 1940 AUT VELO CLUB SIMMERING 2:28:56,0 28:09,7 3 Herren 4 72km

69 267 HAMMERSCHID Rudolf 1955 AUT VELO CLUB SIMMERING 2:28:59,3 28:13,0 4 Herren 3 72km

70 217 RADOJICIC Nedeljko 1982 AUT BIKEREI.AT 2:29:01,8 28:15,5 50 Herren 1 72km

71 291 PEJHOVSKY Michael 1970 AUT - 2:29:53,5 29:07,2 51 Herren 1 72km

72 215 MAIRHOFER Peter 1970 AUT AOS 2:29:54,6 29:08,3 52 Herren 1 72km

73 258 VONASEK STEFAN 1965 AUT RT KONRATH 2:29:54,8 29:08,5 12 Herren 2 72km

74 262 NETRVAL Lena 1985 AUT TEAM SPORT NORA 2:29:57,1 29:10,8 1 Damen 1 72km

75 263 USRAEL Wolfgang 1970 AUT TEAM SPORT NORA 2:30:03,5 29:17,2 53 Herren 1 72km

76 260 LUDIK Eduard 1957 AUT TEAM  SPORTNORA 2:32:08,4 31:22,1 13 Herren 2 72km

77 214 KANICKI Dariusz 1960 AUT AOS 2:32:14,3 31:28,0 14 Herren 2 72km

78 456 GERHARD Sedlak 1955 AUT - 2:32:16,2 31:29,9 5 Herren 3 72km

79 265 TEUFELHART Johann 1974 AUT URC SPK. RENNER LANGENLOIS 2:32:21,6 31:35,3 54 Herren 1 72km

80 302 WINDISCH Günter 1965 AUT - 2:32:27,3 31:41,0 15 Herren 2 72km

81 376 HERBERT Fuxa 1967 AUT - 2:33:48,4 33:02,1 55 Herren 1 72km

82 423 KARIN Hackl 1959 AUT URC LANGENLOIS 2:33:49,8 33:03,5 1 Damen 2 72km

83 424 ALEFRED Hackl 1962 AUT URC LANGENLOIS 2:33:50,3 33:04,0 16 Herren 2 72km

84 221 HIPF Gerhard 1969 AUT ERSTE BANK 2:33:52,3 33:06,0 56 Herren 1 72km

85 229 WIND Karl 1951 AUT KEINER 2:33:53,0 33:06,7 6 Herren 3 72km

86 451 STEFAN Wallner 1976 AUT RC BIKESHOP KREUZER BAD VÖSLAU 2:35:38,4 34:52,1 57 Herren 1 72km

87 224 PAZELT Dominik 1978 AUT KEIN VEREIN 2:39:26,2 38:39,9 58 Herren 1 72km

88 397 THOMAS Kals 1986 AUT DRAHTESELKLINIK.COM EBENSEE 2:40:51,5 40:05,2 59 Herren 1 72km

89 282 HEIMHILCHER Heinz 1954 AUT - 2:41:33,4 40:47,1 7 Herren 3 72km

90 427 THOMAS Hanel 1965 AUT URC LANGENLOIS 2:42:50,4 42:04,1 17 Herren 2 72km

91 425 ELENA Zivelonghi 1975 AUT - 2:44:23,4 43:37,1 2 Damen 1 72km

92 212 SCHMOLL Markus 1954 AUT ABSV WIEN / TEAM SPORT NORA (HANDBI 2:45:05,0 44:18,7 8 Herren 3 72km

93 326 GIEFING Armin 1962 AUT KEINER 2:45:40,0 44:53,7 18 Herren 2 72km

94 293 PILLWEIN Werner 1952 AUT - 2:46:34,0 45:47,7 9 Herren 3 72km

95 3 KOVARIK Walter 1938 AUT RC RIA MÖDLING 2:46:55,7 46:09,4 4 Herren 4 72km

96 273 BEIER Gerhard 1950 AUT - 2:47:25,6 46:39,3 10 Herren 3 72km

97 360 PETER Himler 1973 AUT - 2:47:30,7 46:44,4 60 Herren 1 72km

98 280 GRÜN Harry 1959 AUT - 2:49:01,0 48:14,7 19 Herren 2 72km

99 459 JANN Siefken 1966 AUT TEAM SPORT NORA 2:50:01,6 49:15,3 61 Herren 1 72km

100 254 ORTNER Dominique 1987 AUT RC RAPSO KNITTELFELD 2:50:01,6 49:15,3 1 Weibliche Jugend 97km

101 358 HEINRICH Sallacz 1948 AUT - 2:51:37,0 50:50,7 11 Herren 3 72km

102 384 MICHAEL Hammerschmied 1965 AUT - 2:52:13,7 51:27,4 20 Herren 2 72km

103 276 DIGNÖS Wolfgang 1956 AUT - 2:52:27,9 51:41,6 21 Herren 2 72km

104 482 ANDREAS Posch 1973 AUT RC BIKESHOP KREUZER BAD VÖSLAU 2:54:30,3 53:44,0 62 Herren 1 72km

105 361 JOSEF Zechner 1952 AUT WWW.BIKE-SPORT.AT 2:54:30,3 53:44,0 12 Herren 3 72km

106 379 SAPINE Thaler 1967 AUT - 2:55:42,3 54:56,0 3 Damen 1 72km

107 452 WALTER Schodl 1954 AUT TEAM COPPI 2:55:52,4 55:06,1 13 Herren 3 72km

108 228 JELINEK Rudolf 1944 AUT KEINER 2:56:21,2 55:34,9 5 Herren 4 72km
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109 227 HÖRMANN Friedrich 1940 AUT KEINER 2:56:21,8 55:35,5 6 Herren 4 72km

110 434 FERDINAND Kafka 1943 AUT MTB-KLOSTERNEUBURG 2:56:53,0 56:06,7 7 Herren 4 72km

111 289 NISOR Franz 1962 AUT - 3:01:35,1 1:00:48,8 22 Herren 2 72km

112 284 HOLZINGER Elfriede 1955 AUT - 3:03:21,8 1:02:35,5 1 Damen 3 72km

113 285 HOLZINGER Gerhard 1954 AUT - 3:03:22,1 1:02:35,8 14 Herren 3 72km

114 304 ZAK Richard 1975 AUT - 3:07:47,4 1:07:01,1 63 Herren 1 72km

115 421 JOSEF Nebenmeyer 1934 AUT - 3:15:03,1 1:14:16,8 8 Herren 4 72km

116 288 MAYERHOFER Thomas 1967 AUT - 3:16:13,2 1:15:26,9 64 Herren 1 72km

117 370 GERHARD Wannenmacher 1951 AUT - 3:16:40,2 1:15:53,9 15 Herren 3 72km

118 238 POCK Günther 1947 AUT RAD CLUB DONAU FRITZI RACING 3:16:57,1 1:16:10,8 16 Herren 3 72km

119 303 WONG Lisette 1963 AUT - 3:19:59,3 1:19:13,0 2 Damen 2 72km

120 270 PUTZ Manfred 1969 AUT VSK GRAZ 3:21:05,6 1:20:19,3 65 Herren 1 72km

121 443 ERICH Ganster 1972 AUT WWW.BREINEDER.AT 3:27:30,4 1:26:44,1 66 Herren 1 72km

122 283 HIERZ Siegfried 1947 AUT - 3:35:33,5 1:34:47,2 17 Herren 3 72km

123 278 DORMANN August 1958 AUT - 3:35:36,4 1:34:50,1 23 Herren 2 72km

124 495 ENGELBERT Spere 1935 AUT - 3:37:15,9 1:36:29,6 9 Herren 4 72km

125 277 DIRR Gregor 1971 AUT - 3:38:26,2 1:37:39,9 67 Herren 1 72km

126 292 PEJHOVSKY Peter 1967 AUT - 3:50:32,2 1:49:45,9 68 Herren 1 72km

127 300 URBAN Klaus 1957 AUT - 4:18:34,5 2:17:48,2 24 Herren 2 72km

128 231 BAUMGARTNER Roswitha 1967 AUT LC-WALDVIERTEL 4:24:37,3 2:23:51,0 4 Damen 1 72km
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Damen 1 72km 72 km

Rk. StNr. NAME YoB Nat. Club Time Diff

1 262 NETRVAL Lena 1985 AUT TEAM SPORT NORA 2:29:57,1 1 Damen 1 72km

2 425 ELENA Zivelonghi 1975 AUT - 2:44:23,4 14:26,3 2 Damen 1 72km

3 379 SAPINE Thaler 1967 AUT - 2:55:42,3 25:45,2 3 Damen 1 72km

4 231 BAUMGARTNER Roswitha 1967 AUT LC-WALDVIERTEL 4:24:37,3 1:54:40,2 4 Damen 1 72km

Damen 2 72km 97 km

Rk. StNr. NAME YoB Nat. Club Time Diff

1 423 KARIN Hackl 1959 AUT URC LANGENLOIS 2:33:49,8 1 Damen 2 72km

2 303 WONG Lisette 1963 AUT - 3:19:59,3 46:09,5 2 Damen 2 72km

Damen 3 72km 97 km

Rk. StNr. NAME YoB Nat. Club Time Diff

1 284 HOLZINGER Elfriede 1955 AUT - 3:03:21,8 1 Damen 3 72km

Männliche Jugend 72km 97 km

Rk. StNr. NAME YoB Nat. Club Time Diff

1 236 PESCHKE Willi 1987 AUT ÖAMTC - RMC BAD GROßPERTHOLZ 2:16:58,3 1 Männliche Jugend 72km

2 251 GRÜN Lawrence 1990 AUT RC BURKERT DRUCK POTTENDORF 2:17:00,0 1,7 2 Männliche Jugend 72km

Herren 1 72km 72 km

Rk. StNr. NAME YoB Nat. Club Time Diff

1 210 SCHRENK Markus 1972 AUT 2RADCHAOTEN.COMWQ 2:00:46,7 1 Herren 1 72km

2 2 FRÖHLICH Peter 1981 AUT RAMS CYCLING 2C4U 2:00:46,8 0,1 2 Herren 1 72km

3 450 THOMAS Högn 1973 AUT RC RIH TULLN 2:00:47,3 0,6 3 Herren 1 72km

4 261 PETERSEIL Gerald 1979 AUT TEAM EYBL LAUFRAD STEYR 2:00:47,3 0,6 4 Herren 1 72km

5 230 LOIBL Christian 1978 AUT KTM MOUNTAINBIKER GORE 2:00:47,8 1,1 5 Herren 1 72km

6 250 KOHL Oliver 1975 AUT RC ARBÖ TRUMAU 2:00:48,0 1,3 6 Herren 1 72km

7 290 NOVACEK Roman 1974 AUT - 2:00:48,5 1,8 7 Herren 1 72km

8 436 CHRISTIAN Hagn 1981 AUT BLUMEN WESTBAHNHOF 2:00:49,0 2,3 8 Herren 1 72km

9 354 MARKUS Hahn 1971 AUT KSV-WIEN STROM 2:00:49,4 2,7 9 Herren 1 72km

10 252 LANG Gottfried 1967 AUT RC LAMBACH 2:00:53,0 6,3 10 Herren 1 72km

11 240 BERTRAM Andreas 1986 AUT RAIBA-KOSMOPILOTEN ZWETTL 2:01:58,0 1:11,3 11 Herren 1 72km

12 401 WERNER Schimmel 1976 AUT MUDDYTEAMBIKERS.AT 2:01:59,1 1:12,4 12 Herren 1 72km

13 371 REINHOLD Weinkum 1973 AUT - 2:02:00,0 1:13,3 13 Herren 1 72km

14 392 JOCHEN Waldherr 1975 AUT - 2:02:00,2 1:13,5 14 Herren 1 72km

15 219 GRAFINGER Manuel 1978 AUT DRAHTESELKLINIK.COM EBENSEE 2:02:09,7 1:23,0 15 Herren 1 72km

16 356 MATTHIAS Schrenk 1980 AUT TEAM BENEFIT 2:04:35,0 3:48,3 16 Herren 1 72km

17 257 DATLER Eric 1976 AUT RC-SCHNECKE GINNER 2:07:13,8 6:27,1 17 Herren 1 72km

18 368 MICHAEL Horvath 1983 AUT - 2:10:45,3 9:58,6 18 Herren 1 72km

19 373 RALF Wallner 1971 AUT 2RADCHAOTEN.COM 2:11:21,2 10:34,5 19 Herren 1 72km

20 297 SCHNÄBELE Volker 1978 AUT - 2:11:21,5 10:34,8 20 Herren 1 72km

21 235 LOVRANICH Gerhard 1970 AUT NINA-LILLY RACING 2:11:21,8 10:35,1 21 Herren 1 72km

22 386 DOMINIK Hackl 1977 AUT RC RAIBA KOSMOPILOTEN 2:11:21,8 10:35,1 22 Herren 1 72km

23 387 MARTIN Neugschwendtner 1973 AUT RC RAIBA KOSMOPILOTEN 2:11:22,7 10:36,0 23 Herren 1 72km

24 266 HORVATH Robert 1973 AUT VCS-WIEN 2:11:22,7 10:36,0 24 Herren 1 72km

25 295 ROSMANN Manuel 1977 AUT - 2:11:23,0 10:36,3 25 Herren 1 72km

26 211 WEIß Gerhard 1983 AUT AAG BIKE TEAM ROMBERGER 2:11:23,3 10:36,6 26 Herren 1 72km
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Herren 1 72km 72 km

Rk. StNr. NAME YoB Nat. Club Time Diff

27 143 KEIN Name 1979 AUT KEINER 2:11:23,8 10:37,1 27 Herren 1 72km

28 389 GREGOR Maar 1978 AUT RC RAIBA KOSMOPILOTEN ZWETTL 2:11:23,8 10:37,1 28 Herren 1 72km

29 259 LOVRANICH Christian 1975 AUT SELINA RAZING 2:11:23,9 10:37,2 29 Herren 1 72km

30 271 HOFER Markus 1980 AUT WSV  PREIN 2:11:24,3 10:37,6 30 Herren 1 72km

31 5 HARTL Hermann 1966 AUT RIA MÖDLING 2:11:24,4 10:37,7 31 Herren 1 72km

32 469 THOMAS Mursteiner 1967 AUT - 2:11:26,3 10:39,6 32 Herren 1 72km

33 234 LOVRANICH Jürgen 1982 AUT MÜTTERCHEN RACING 2:11:26,6 10:39,9 33 Herren 1 72km

34 352 CHRISTOPHER Seidinger 1972 AUT - 2:17:21,3 16:34,6 34 Herren 1 72km

35 4 SIMON Lenz 1985 AUT RC RIA MÖDLING 2:17:21,9 16:35,2 35 Herren 1 72km

36 435 PETER Rotter 1973 AUT - 2:18:20,3 17:33,6 36 Herren 1 72km

37 415 PAUL Tiwald 1982 AUT - 2:18:49,3 18:02,6 37 Herren 1 72km

38 416 GEZA Herbst 1976 AUT - 2:18:49,6 18:02,9 38 Herren 1 72km

39 232 WIMPISSINGER Florian 1972 AUT MBR 2RADCHAOTEN.COM 2:18:50,5 18:03,8 39 Herren 1 72km

40 395 ROLAND Kocsi 1969 AUT - 2:19:13,3 18:26,6 40 Herren 1 72km

41 398 MARKUS Strobl 1976 AUT - 2:19:13,3 18:26,6 41 Herren 1 72km

42 299 STUMMVOLL Günter 1969 AUT - 2:21:05,1 20:18,4 42 Herren 1 72km

43 353 MARTIN Bauer 1968 AUT KSV-WIEN STROM 2:23:02,8 22:16,1 43 Herren 1 72km

44 414 CHRISTOPH   Samer 1976 AUT - 2:23:37,8 22:51,1 44 Herren 1 72km

45 405 MICHAEL Haubner 1977 AUT - 2:23:37,9 22:51,2 45 Herren 1 72km

46 374 MARTIN Kalkhofer 1981 AUT - 2:24:54,8 24:08,1 46 Herren 1 72km

47 462 STEFAN Weitzbauer 1980 AUT WSV PREIN 2:25:00,9 24:14,2 47 Herren 1 72km

48 417 CHRISTOPH Hogl 1977 AUT - 2:26:59,1 26:12,4 48 Herren 1 72km

49 274 CZECH Richard 1976 AUT - 2:26:59,7 26:13,0 49 Herren 1 72km

50 217 RADOJICIC Nedeljko 1982 AUT BIKEREI.AT 2:29:01,8 28:15,1 50 Herren 1 72km

51 291 PEJHOVSKY Michael 1970 AUT - 2:29:53,5 29:06,8 51 Herren 1 72km

52 215 MAIRHOFER Peter 1970 AUT AOS 2:29:54,6 29:07,9 52 Herren 1 72km

53 263 USRAEL Wolfgang 1970 AUT TEAM SPORT NORA 2:30:03,5 29:16,8 53 Herren 1 72km

54 265 TEUFELHART Johann 1974 AUT URC SPK. RENNER LANGENLOIS 2:32:21,6 31:34,9 54 Herren 1 72km

55 376 HERBERT Fuxa 1967 AUT - 2:33:48,4 33:01,7 55 Herren 1 72km

56 221 HIPF Gerhard 1969 AUT ERSTE BANK 2:33:52,3 33:05,6 56 Herren 1 72km

57 451 STEFAN Wallner 1976 AUT RC BIKESHOP KREUZER BAD VÖSLAU 2:35:38,4 34:51,7 57 Herren 1 72km

58 224 PAZELT Dominik 1978 AUT KEIN VEREIN 2:39:26,2 38:39,5 58 Herren 1 72km

59 397 THOMAS Kals 1986 AUT DRAHTESELKLINIK.COM EBENSEE 2:40:51,5 40:04,8 59 Herren 1 72km

60 360 PETER Himler 1973 AUT - 2:47:30,7 46:44,0 60 Herren 1 72km

61 459 JANN Siefken 1966 AUT TEAM SPORT NORA 2:50:01,6 49:14,9 61 Herren 1 72km

62 482 ANDREAS Posch 1973 AUT RC BIKESHOP KREUZER BAD VÖSLAU 2:54:30,3 53:43,6 62 Herren 1 72km

63 304 ZAK Richard 1975 AUT - 3:07:47,4 1:07:00,7 63 Herren 1 72km

64 288 MAYERHOFER Thomas 1967 AUT - 3:16:13,2 1:15:26,5 64 Herren 1 72km

65 270 PUTZ Manfred 1969 AUT VSK GRAZ 3:21:05,6 1:20:18,9 65 Herren 1 72km

66 443 ERICH Ganster 1972 AUT WWW.BREINEDER.AT 3:27:30,4 1:26:43,7 66 Herren 1 72km

67 277 DIRR Gregor 1971 AUT - 3:38:26,2 1:37:39,5 67 Herren 1 72km

68 292 PEJHOVSKY Peter 1967 AUT - 3:50:32,2 1:49:45,5 68 Herren 1 72km

Herren 2 72km 72 km

Rk. StNr. NAME YoB Nat. Club Time Diff

1 213 LANGEGGER Karl 1963 AUT ALPIN X 2:00:46,3 1 Herren 2 72km

2 218 SCHULZ Roland 1965 AUT DRAHTESELKLINIK.COM EBENSE 2:02:00,3 1:14,0 2 Herren 2 72km

3 381 WERNER Paretta 1963 AUT RC STARBIKE 2:10:36,5 9:50,2 3 Herren 2 72km

4 307 PROSCH Karl 1964 AUT CYCLE CIRCLE BELL 2:11:25,1 10:38,8 4 Herren 2 72km

5 156 HALLACH Ernst 1963 AUT VELO CLUB SIMMERING 2:17:19,3 16:33,0 5 Herren 2 72km

6 255 ERNEGGER Thomas 1961 AUT RC SCHNECKE 2:17:21,8 16:35,5 6 Herren 2 72km
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Herren 2 72km 72 km

Rk. StNr. NAME YoB Nat. Club Time Diff

7 465 JOHNNY Rybak 1961 AUT - 2:17:22,4 16:36,1 7 Herren 2 72km

8 286 KAVLIK Robert 1963 AUT - 2:18:22,4 17:36,1 8 Herren 2 72km

9 159 HOTAREK Robert 1960 AUT VELO CLUB SIMMERING 2:20:47,5 20:01,2 9 Herren 2 72km

10 422 WOLFGANG Weiser 1961 AUT - 2:24:49,4 24:03,1 10 Herren 2 72km

11 378 GERHARD Kirisics 1964 AUT - 2:26:59,4 26:13,1 11 Herren 2 72km

12 258 VONASEK STEFAN 1965 AUT RT KONRATH 2:29:54,8 29:08,5 12 Herren 2 72km

13 260 LUDIK Eduard 1957 AUT TEAM  SPORTNORA 2:32:08,4 31:22,1 13 Herren 2 72km

14 214 KANICKI Dariusz 1960 AUT AOS 2:32:14,3 31:28,0 14 Herren 2 72km

15 302 WINDISCH Günter 1965 AUT - 2:32:27,3 31:41,0 15 Herren 2 72km

16 424 ALEFRED Hackl 1962 AUT URC LANGENLOIS 2:33:50,3 33:04,0 16 Herren 2 72km

17 427 THOMAS Hanel 1965 AUT URC LANGENLOIS 2:42:50,4 42:04,1 17 Herren 2 72km

18 326 GIEFING Armin 1962 AUT KEINER 2:45:40,0 44:53,7 18 Herren 2 72km

19 280 GRÜN Harry 1959 AUT - 2:49:01,0 48:14,7 19 Herren 2 72km

20 384 MICHAEL Hammerschmied 1965 AUT - 2:52:13,7 51:27,4 20 Herren 2 72km

21 276 DIGNÖS Wolfgang 1956 AUT - 2:52:27,9 51:41,6 21 Herren 2 72km

22 289 NISOR Franz 1962 AUT - 3:01:35,1 1:00:48,8 22 Herren 2 72km

23 278 DORMANN August 1958 AUT - 3:35:36,4 1:34:50,1 23 Herren 2 72km

24 300 URBAN Klaus 1957 AUT - 4:18:34,5 2:17:48,2 24 Herren 2 72km

Herren 3 72km 72 km

Rk. StNr. NAME YoB Nat. Club Time Diff

1 396 JOSEF Beiglböck 1955 AUT RC BAD FISCHAU 2:04:37,1 1 Herren 3 72km

2 216 SPITZER Oswald 1953 AUT ARBÖ HYPO BANK STATTERSDORF 2:04:37,1 0,0 2 Herren 3 72km

3 253 HASELBACHER Valentin 1946 AUT RC MANNER 2:11:25,1 6:48,0 3 Herren 3 72km

4 267 HAMMERSCHID Rudolf 1955 AUT VELO CLUB SIMMERING 2:28:59,3 24:22,2 4 Herren 3 72km

5 456 GERHARD Sedlak 1955 AUT - 2:32:16,2 27:39,1 5 Herren 3 72km

6 229 WIND Karl 1951 AUT KEINER 2:33:53,0 29:15,9 6 Herren 3 72km

7 282 HEIMHILCHER Heinz 1954 AUT - 2:41:33,4 36:56,3 7 Herren 3 72km

8 212 SCHMOLL Markus 1954 AUT ABSV WIEN / TEAM SPORT NORA (HANDBI 2:45:05,0 40:27,9 8 Herren 3 72km

9 293 PILLWEIN Werner 1952 AUT - 2:46:34,0 41:56,9 9 Herren 3 72km

10 273 BEIER Gerhard 1950 AUT - 2:47:25,6 42:48,5 10 Herren 3 72km

11 358 HEINRICH Sallacz 1948 AUT - 2:51:37,0 46:59,9 11 Herren 3 72km

12 361 JOSEF Zechner 1952 AUT WWW.BIKE-SPORT.AT 2:54:30,3 49:53,2 12 Herren 3 72km

13 452 WALTER Schodl 1954 AUT TEAM COPPI 2:55:52,4 51:15,3 13 Herren 3 72km

14 285 HOLZINGER Gerhard 1954 AUT - 3:03:22,1 58:45,0 14 Herren 3 72km

15 370 GERHARD Wannenmacher 1951 AUT - 3:16:40,2 1:12:03,1 15 Herren 3 72km

16 238 POCK Günther 1947 AUT RAD CLUB DONAU FRITZI RACING 3:16:57,1 1:12:20,0 16 Herren 3 72km

17 283 HIERZ Siegfried 1947 AUT - 3:35:33,5 1:30:56,4 17 Herren 3 72km

Herren 4 72km 72 km

Rk. StNr. NAME YoB Nat. Club Time Diff

1 264 VANCL Jürgen 1941 AUT ULC-MOEDLING 2:26:55,2 1 Herren 4 72km

2 187 KOBER Josef 1944 AUT - 2:28:52,1 1:56,9 2 Herren 4 72km

3 268 SCHREIBER Leopold 1940 AUT VELO CLUB SIMMERING 2:28:56,0 2:00,8 3 Herren 4 72km

4 3 KOVARIK Walter 1938 AUT RC RIA MÖDLING 2:46:55,7 20:00,5 4 Herren 4 72km

5 228 JELINEK Rudolf 1944 AUT KEINER 2:56:21,2 29:26,0 5 Herren 4 72km

6 227 HÖRMANN Friedrich 1940 AUT KEINER 2:56:21,8 29:26,6 6 Herren 4 72km

7 434 FERDINAND Kafka 1943 AUT MTB-KLOSTERNEUBURG 2:56:53,0 29:57,8 7 Herren 4 72km

8 421 JOSEF Nebenmeyer 1934 AUT - 3:15:03,1 48:07,9 8 Herren 4 72km

9 495 ENGELBERT Spere 1935 AUT - 3:37:15,9 1:10:20,7 9 Herren 4 72km
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Herren 4 72km 72 km

Rk. StNr. NAME YoB Nat. Club Time Diff

Weibliche Jugend 97km 72 km

Rk. StNr. NAME YoB Nat. Club Time Diff

1 254 ORTNER Dominique 1987 AUT RC RAPSO KNITTELFELD 2:50:01,6 1 Weibliche Jugend 97km
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Rk. StNr. NAME YoB Nat. Club Time Diff

1 41 POSPICHAL Kurt 1969 AUT KTM MOUNTAINBIKER GORE 2:31:47,9 1 Herren 1 97km

2 44 MEISTER Michael 1976 AUT KTM-MOUNTAINBIKER.AT 2:31:48,4 0,5 2 Herren 1 97km

3 113 PINCZKER Werner 1964 AUT KEINER 2:31:48,5 0,6 1 Herren 2 97km

4 47 TUMA Alexander 1977 AUT KTM-MOUNTAINBIKER.AT 2:31:49,7 1,8 3 Herren 1 97km

5 85 NUDL Richard 1970 AUT RC MANNER 2:31:50,0 2,1 4 Herren 1 97km

6 110 TOMETSCHEK WERNER Werner1968 AUT RC-RAIKA BAD FISCHAU 2:31:50,0 2,1 5 Herren 1 97km

7 115 LÄNGAUER Dietmar 1979 AUT RIG-GAMING 2:31:50,1 2,2 6 Herren 1 97km

8 145 ROBEISCHL Ewald 1973 AUT TEAM SPORT NORA 2:31:50,3 2,4 7 Herren 1 97km

9 142 CZVITKOVICS Helmut 1964 AUT TEAM SPORT NORA 2:31:50,4 2,5 2 Herren 2 97km

9 132 NINDL Werner 1981 AUT SPORT NORA 2:31:50,4 2,5 8 Herren 1 97km

11 402 LEOPOLD Matouschek 1964 AUT RC PROPANVITAC 2:31:51,0 3,1 3 Herren 2 97km

12 141 BARINGER Günter 1969 AUT TEAM SPORT NORA 2:31:51,3 3,4 9 Herren 1 97km

13 306 BOCEK Alexander 1973 AUT KTM-MOUNTAINBIKER.AT 2:31:51,4 3,5 10 Herren 1 97km

14 400 OTTO Harmstadt 1962 AUT RC RAABEN 2:31:51,8 3,9 4 Herren 2 97km

15 1 BRUGGER Florian 1981 AUT ARBÖ RAMS-CYCLING 2C4U 2:31:51,9 4,0 11 Herren 1 97km

16 95 MÜLLER Gernot 1978 AUT RC TRETLAGER AMSTETTEN 2:31:52,4 4,5 12 Herren 1 97km

17 369 STEFAN Rippel 1977 AUT - 2:31:52,7 4,8 13 Herren 1 97km

18 164 LÖW Markus 1986 AUT XC-CLUB MÜHLDORF 2:31:53,5 5,6 14 Herren 1 97km

19 305 SCHÖN Ewald 1961 AUT 2RADCHAOTEN.COM 2:31:55,8 7,9 5 Herren 2 97km

20 28 TOELKE Joachim 1972 AUT DONAU FRITZI RACING 2:31:57,2 9,3 15 Herren 1 97km

21 81 EXNER Klaus 1976 AUT RC GRAFENBACH NÖ SÜD 2:31:57,5 9,6 16 Herren 1 97km

22 39 NEMEC Stefan 1974 AUT KTM MOUNTAINBIKER 2:31:57,9 10,0 17 Herren 1 97km

23 480 MICHAEL Kenn 1969 AUT - 2:31:58,4 10,5 18 Herren 1 97km

24 91 NEUGEBAUER Herbert 1968 AUT RC STAR BIKE 2:31:58,9 11,0 19 Herren 1 97km

25 125 VOLLMANN Mario 1971 AUT RSC KLAUSEN-LEOPOLDSDORF 2:31:59,0 11,1 20 Herren 1 97km

26 126 KRONISTER Alexander 1975 AUT RSC KREMS 2:32:01,3 13,4 21 Herren 1 97km

27 488 CHRISTIAN Schaurecker 1968 AUT TRIA TEAM HALLEIN 2:33:34,2 1:46,3 22 Herren 1 97km

28 476 KARL Schöpf 1967 AUT - 2:34:08,9 2:21,0 23 Herren 1 97km

29 66 GORBACH Bruno 1966 AUT RADCULT WOLFURT 2:34:09,9 2:22,0 24 Herren 1 97km

30 51 SCHROEDER Peter 1972 AUT MAROITALIA RACING TEAM 2:34:10,1 2:22,2 25 Herren 1 97km

31 97 SIRAKI Helmut 1964 AUT RC-GRAFENBACH NOE-SUED 2:34:13,9 2:26,0 6 Herren 2 97km

32 46 SCHÜTZ Thomas 1973 AUT KTM-MOUNTAINBIKER.AT 2:34:14,4 2:26,5 26 Herren 1 97km

33 112 EISINGER ALEXANDER 1971 AUT RC-SWIAG 2:34:15,0 2:27,1 27 Herren 1 97km

34 163 HIESLMAIR Richard 1976 AUT WWW.4SPORTS.AT 2:34:15,5 2:27,6 28 Herren 1 97km

35 26 VEGH Jürgen 1974 AUT CUBE H&HRADTEAM/RC WIENSTROM 2:34:15,5 2:27,6 29 Herren 1 97km

36 351 MARTIN Schrenhof 1972 AUT UNION PERCHTOLDSDORF 2:34:15,6 2:27,7 30 Herren 1 97km

37 92 VELA Oswald 1967 AUT RC STAR BIKE 2:34:18,7 2:30,8 31 Herren 1 97km

38 135 PETZ Franz 1978 AUT SUSV SPARKASSE FEISTRITZ/WECHSEL 2:37:00,7 5:12,8 32 Herren 1 97km

39 42 GRÜNWALD Christian 1976 AUT KTM-MOUNTAINBIKER.AT 2:37:21,4 5:33,5 33 Herren 1 97km

40 140 KRISCH Bernhard 1973 AUT TEAM KTM / MOUNTAINBIKER 2:37:21,6 5:33,7 34 Herren 1 97km

41 103 HERR Stefan 1965 AUT RC-KSV-WIENSTROM 2:37:22,2 5:34,3 7 Herren 2 97km

42 409 MAXIMILIAN Gutmensch 1986 AUT RC DONAU FRITZI RACING 2:37:22,6 5:34,7 35 Herren 1 97km

43 117 WINTER Lukas 1986 AUT RSC KLAUSEN LEOPOLDSDORF 2:37:23,5 5:35,6 36 Herren 1 97km

44 35 BAUER Manfred 1963 AUT KOLLAR RACING TEAM 2:37:23,8 5:35,9 8 Herren 2 97km

45 487 ROMAN Glasl 1972 AUT TRIA TEAM HALLEIN 2:37:24,9 5:37,0 37 Herren 1 97km

46 73 BINDER Martin 1974 AUT RC BIKESPORT KREUZER BAD VÖSLAU 2:37:25,0 5:37,1 38 Herren 1 97km

47 109 LEODOLTER Ulrich 1967 AUT RC-NEULENGBACH 2:37:25,4 5:37,5 39 Herren 1 97km

48 407 HERBERT Spacek 1969 AUT ARBÖ POLIZEI SV WIEN AT 2:37:25,7 5:37,8 40 Herren 1 97km

49 490 BRANKO Grah 1966 AUT RC DONAU FRITZI RACING 2:37:28,7 5:40,8 41 Herren 1 97km

50 438 RUDOLF Trummer 1966 AUT TOM'S RADHAUS 2:37:29,1 5:41,2 42 Herren 1 97km

51 448 JOHANN Konar 1958 AUT MOUNTAINBIKER 2:37:29,7 5:41,8 9 Herren 2 97km

52 484 ROLAND Kloß 1967 AUT - 2:37:32,2 5:44,3 43 Herren 1 97km

53 22 BIHOUNEK Martin 1975 AUT ARROW 2RADCHAOTEN.COM 2:37:32,2 5:44,3 44 Herren 1 97km

54 19 BRUGGER Philipp 1983 AUT ARBÖ MD RAMS-CYCLING 2C4U 2:37:58,8 6:10,9 45 Herren 1 97km
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55 179 GRUBER Horst 1965 AUT - 2:40:25,8 8:37,9 10 Herren 2 97km

56 147 WIMMER Stephan 1982 AUT TEAM SPORT NORA 2:40:27,7 8:39,8 46 Herren 1 97km

57 474 MICHAEL Turza 1963 AUT - 2:40:28,2 8:40,3 11 Herren 2 97km

58 375 GERHART Schäbinger 1951 AUT RC-HYPO STATTERSDORF 2:40:28,7 8:40,8 1 Herren 3 97km

59 70 URBAN Andreas 1982 AUT RADTEAM VOCH 2:40:31,6 8:43,7 47 Herren 1 97km

60 98 DIENSTBIER Engelbert 1956 AUT RC-KSV-WIENSTROM 2:44:17,5 12:29,6 12 Herren 2 97km

61 467 ROMAN Scharbau 1974 AUT KTM MOUNTAINBIKER 2:44:53,0 13:05,1 48 Herren 1 97km

62 69 FESL Gerhard 1961 AUT RADTEAM LAUTNER HEIZUNG 2:44:54,4 13:06,5 13 Herren 2 97km

63 38 KRIVETZ Hannes 1959 AUT KOSMOPILOTEN 2:44:54,6 13:06,7 14 Herren 2 97km

64 18 PRANTER Martin 1968 AUT ARBÖ HN RADCENTER ST. LORENZEN/M. 2:44:55,1 13:07,2 49 Herren 1 97km

65 71 BERTRAM Werner 1955 AUT RAIBA-KOSMOPILOTEN  ZWETTL 2:44:55,3 13:07,4 2 Herren 3 97km

66 188 KRENN Andreas 1964 AUT - 2:46:28,4 14:40,5 15 Herren 2 97km

67 479 MICHAEL Köchl 1969 AUT RC KOSTEL'S RADSHOP 2:46:28,4 14:40,5 50 Herren 1 97km

68 27 PECH Helmut 1968 AUT CYCLE CIRCLE BELL 2:46:29,5 14:41,6 51 Herren 1 97km

69 382 HEINZ Hartweger 1965 AUT - 2:46:30,0 14:42,1 16 Herren 2 97km

70 106 STILLER Manfred 1946 AUT RC-KSV-WIENSTROM 2:46:31,8 14:43,9 3 Herren 3 97km

71 23 GSCHNAIDTNER Matthias 1978 AUT BIKE TEAM GINNER 2:46:32,2 14:44,3 52 Herren 1 97km

72 399 FRANZ Asböck 1957 AUT - 2:46:32,5 14:44,6 17 Herren 2 97km

73 55 FRANZ Gerhard 1957 AUT NATURFREUNDE SIERNING 2:46:33,0 14:45,1 18 Herren 2 97km

74 137 SCHREINER Martin 1982 AUT TEAM CICLOPIA 2:46:33,1 14:45,2 53 Herren 1 97km

75 17 CERNY Markus 1973 AUT ARBÖ H&N RADCENTER ST.LORENZEN/M. 2:46:33,5 14:45,6 54 Herren 1 97km

76 37 STELZHAMMER Ing.Ernst 1951 AUT KOLLAR RACING TEAM 2:46:34,5 14:46,6 4 Herren 3 97km

77 195 POPULORUM Walter 1976 AUT - 2:47:39,8 15:51,9 55 Herren 1 97km

78 146 STEINER Christian 1964 AUT TEAM SPORT NORA 2:49:34,2 17:46,3 19 Herren 2 97km

79 493 KARL Schmetterer 1951 AUT RC KSV WIENSTROM 2:49:34,8 17:46,9 5 Herren 3 97km

80 206 WAGNER Gottfried 1959 AUT - 2:49:35,7 17:47,8 20 Herren 2 97km

81 129 MÜNDLER Leopold 1957 AUT SCHWADORFER GEMSEN 2:49:36,1 17:48,2 21 Herren 2 97km

82 355 CHRISTIAN Schmitzberger 1970 AUT AAG BIKE TEAM ROMBERGER 2:49:37,2 17:49,3 56 Herren 1 97km

83 411 MARKUS Fischbacher 1982 AUT RC GABLITZ 2:49:37,4 17:49,5 57 Herren 1 97km

84 25 ALTMANN Nikolaus 1966 AUT CICLOPIA 2:49:38,4 17:50,5 58 Herren 1 97km

85 410 ERICH Bauer 1963 AUT SWIAG 2:49:38,9 17:51,0 22 Herren 2 97km

86 52 BEKERTHY Franz 1977 AUT MBR 2RADCHAOTEN.COM 2:49:39,3 17:51,4 59 Herren 1 97km

87 29 BEK Alexander 1969 AUT ERSTE BANK 2:49:39,6 17:51,7 60 Herren 1 97km

88 254 ORTNER Dominique 1987 AUT RC RAPSO KNITTELFELD 2:50:01,6 18:13,7 1 Weibliche Jugend 97km

89 391 MARTIN Steiner 1977 AUT KATARGA TEAM 2:50:43,9 18:56,0 61 Herren 1 97km

90 94 HALBMAYR Hannes 1980 AUT RC TRETLAGER AMSTETTEN 2:52:16,5 20:28,6 62 Herren 1 97km

91 347 EBNER Georg 1967 AUT RC RIA MÖDLING 2:52:17,6 20:29,7 23 Herren 2 97km

92 32 KRENTHALLER Christian 1973 AUT I MUAß AUFI 2:52:18,2 20:30,3 63 Herren 1 97km

93 24 LILL Christopher 1976 AUT BLU BALU 2:52:19,1 20:31,2 64 Herren 1 97km

94 8 BAUMGARTEN Paul 1984 AUT RIA MÖDLING 2:52:26,1 20:38,2 65 Herren 1 97km

95 68 ZEHETMAYER Bernd 1971 AUT RADTEAM BENEFIT 2:52:26,5 20:38,6 66 Herren 1 97km

96 178 GREICHA Christian 1974 AUT - 2:52:27,4 20:39,5 67 Herren 1 97km

97 426 THOMAS Etl 1969 AUT RSC PODERSDORF 2:52:29,3 20:41,4 68 Herren 1 97km

98 420 MARTIN Hochreiter 1969 AUT ÖAMTC TEAM BRANDLHOF 2:52:30,5 20:42,6 69 Herren 1 97km

99 363 BERNHARD Kornherr 1977 AUT VELO CLUB SIMMERING 2:52:31,7 20:43,8 70 Herren 1 97km

100 148 BRUCKNER Ferry 1972 AUT TEAM SPORTNORA 2:52:33,4 20:45,5 71 Herren 1 97km

101 413 ALEXANDER Reiter 1979 AUT URC MARIAZELL 2:53:09,4 21:21,5 72 Herren 1 97km

102 131 WIEDEMANN Ewald 1965 AUT SONNENSEE RITZING 2:53:09,7 21:21,8 24 Herren 2 97km

103 176 FRIESENBILLER Gerhard 1963 AUT - 2:53:15,6 21:27,7 25 Herren 2 97km

104 62 BISKUP johann 1957 AUT PSV GIGASPORT CLUB 50 ÖBV TEAM 2:53:33,5 21:45,6 26 Herren 2 97km

105 53 OBERNDORFER Rainer 1965 AUT MBR 2RADCHAOTEN.COM 2:54:00,2 22:12,3 27 Herren 2 97km

106 65 FERNITZ Sabine 1970 AUT RADCULT  WOLFURT 2:54:00,3 22:12,4 1 Damen 1 97km

107 199 SCHNEIDER Stefan 1965 AUT - 2:54:00,6 22:12,7 28 Herren 2 97km

108 168 CABAK Ferdinand 1965 AUT - 2:54:00,7 22:12,8 29 Herren 2 97km
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109 365 MARKO Mayrhofen 1979 AUT MRST AMSTETTEN OST 2:54:02,1 22:14,2 73 Herren 1 97km

110 366 ROBERT Marek 1967 AUT - 2:54:03,0 22:15,1 74 Herren 1 97km

111 11 KELEMEN Roland 1978 AUT - 2:54:04,3 22:16,4 75 Herren 1 97km

112 412 MANUEL Tschelling 1980 AUT RC GABLITZ 2:54:04,7 22:16,8 76 Herren 1 97km

113 429 MANFRED Seitner 1948 AUT - 2:54:04,9 22:17,0 6 Herren 3 97km

114 158 HERGOLITSCH franz 1953 AUT VELO CLUB SIMMERING 2:55:51,2 24:03,3 7 Herren 3 97km

115 104 ORSOLITS Johann 1959 AUT RC-KSV-WIENSTROM 2:55:52,2 24:04,3 30 Herren 2 97km

116 76 DORFMAYR Werner 1967 AUT RC DONAU FRITZI RACING 2:55:52,2 24:04,3 77 Herren 1 97km

117 63 SALABA Andreas 1964 AUT RAD CLUB DONAU FRITZI RACING 2:55:52,4 24:04,5 31 Herren 2 97km

118 357 ERICH Kerbler 1968 AUT - 2:55:52,9 24:05,0 78 Herren 1 97km

119 105 SEDLMAYER Egon 1965 AUT RC-KSV-WIENSTROM 2:55:54,1 24:06,2 32 Herren 2 97km

120 385 HANNES Hübner 1973 AUT - 2:55:55,9 24:08,0 79 Herren 1 97km

121 59 KMETYKO Peter 1955 AUT OHNE VEREIN 2:55:56,3 24:08,4 8 Herren 3 97km

122 481 NORBERT Leitgeb 1961 AUT TEAM SPORT NORA 2:55:57,0 24:09,1 33 Herren 2 97km

123 100 GOLUSZKA Peter 1957 AUT RC-KSV-WIENSTROM 2:55:57,4 24:09,5 34 Herren 2 97km

124 348 HÜTTLER Erwin 1960 AUT TEAM SPORT NORA 2:57:56,4 26:08,5 35 Herren 2 97km

125 150 OBERLEITNER Manfred 1959 AUT TRI SPORTUNION WIEN 2:59:36,3 27:48,4 36 Herren 2 97km

126 149 HOTTER Robert 1969 AUT TEAM SPORTNORA 2:59:45,4 27:57,5 80 Herren 1 97km

127 428 BERNHARD Wadsak 1970 AUT SC AUSTRIAN AIRLINES 3:00:41,2 28:53,3 81 Herren 1 97km

128 7 MÜLLER Christian 1972 AUT RC RIA MÖDLING 3:00:42,4 28:54,5 82 Herren 1 97km

129 14 LUST Philipp 1977 AUT 4SPORTS 3:00:42,9 28:55,0 83 Herren 1 97km

130 130 LEISSING Reinhard 1947 AUT SIMPLON-HARD 3:00:43,5 28:55,6 9 Herren 3 97km

131 194 PIFFL Michael 1979 AUT - 3:00:44,1 28:56,2 84 Herren 1 97km

132 367 HANNES Weissensteiner 1975 AUT - 3:00:44,7 28:56,8 85 Herren 1 97km

133 196 RENDL Wolfgang 1962 AUT - 3:00:45,5 28:57,6 37 Herren 2 97km

134 9 FABIAN Thomas 1970 AUT RIA MÖDLING 3:00:46,9 28:59,0 86 Herren 1 97km

135 486 THOMAS Koltay 1969 AUT - 3:00:47,2 28:59,3 87 Herren 1 97km

136 442 PETRA Pilz 1972 AUT RC ELK 3:00:47,4 28:59,5 2 Damen 1 97km

137 453 ROBERT  Bartonek 1958 AUT SC TIROLER RADLER 3:00:47,7 28:59,8 38 Herren 2 97km

138 165 ATTENEDER Siegfried 1962 AUT - 3:00:47,7 28:59,8 39 Herren 2 97km

139 88 STEINER Franz 1958 AUT RC RAY-WERK STRAßWALCHEN 3:00:47,7 28:59,8 40 Herren 2 97km

140 191 MUTH Josef 1970 AUT - 3:00:48,0 29:00,1 88 Herren 1 97km

141 463 BERNHARD Perner 1961 AUT LTC SEEWINKEL 3:00:48,1 29:00,2 41 Herren 2 97km

142 77 SCHÖNWÄLDER Herwig 1969 AUT RC DONAU FRITZI RACING 3:00:48,8 29:00,9 89 Herren 1 97km

143 171 DORFMANN Bernhard 1972 AUT - 3:00:49,0 29:01,1 90 Herren 1 97km

144 440 PETER Hoiß 1977 AUT - 3:00:50,4 29:02,5 91 Herren 1 97km

145 86 ROTTENSTEINER Reinhard 1946 AUT RC MANNER 3:00:53,0 29:05,1 10 Herren 3 97km

146 193 PELZ Andreas 1980 AUT - 3:00:57,8 29:09,9 92 Herren 1 97km

147 408 ROBERT  Alton 1949 AUT - 3:04:01,0 32:13,1 11 Herren 3 97km

148 455 ANDREAS Klaffl 1966 AUT TEAM BENEFIT 3:04:01,1 32:13,2 93 Herren 1 97km

149 441 JOSEF List 1978 AUT SUSV SPARKASSE FEISTRIZ 3:06:56,7 35:08,8 94 Herren 1 97km

150 99 FÜHRLINGER Gerhard 1974 AUT RC-KSV-WIENSTROM 3:07:03,3 35:15,4 95 Herren 1 97km

151 79 MÜLLER Christian 1971 AUT RC ERSTE BANK 3:07:04,2 35:16,3 96 Herren 1 97km

152 108 TRNKA Klaus 1964 AUT RC-KSV-WIENSTROM 3:07:10,0 35:22,1 42 Herren 2 97km

153 393 PETER Morawski 1953 AUT RC STARBIKE 3:07:11,2 35:23,3 12 Herren 3 97km

154 406 GÜNTER Garnweidner 1957 AUT ÖAMTC HRINKOW STEYR 3:07:14,1 35:26,2 43 Herren 2 97km

155 6 LOMBARDI Massimiliano 1968 AUT RC RIA MÖDLING 3:07:33,1 35:45,2 97 Herren 1 97km

156 491 HANNES Haider 1961 AUT RC BANK AUSTRIA 3:07:33,5 35:45,6 44 Herren 2 97km

157 157 HAUSWIRTH Roman 1966 AUT VELO CLUB SIMMERING 3:07:33,7 35:45,8 98 Herren 1 97km

158 444 CHRISTIAN Pitzel 1974 AUT RIG-GAMING 3:07:38,7 35:50,8 99 Herren 1 97km

159 394 HEINZ Fon 1965 AUT - 3:10:26,0 38:38,1 45 Herren 2 97km

160 175 FATZINEK Paul 1957 AUT - 3:10:32,8 38:44,9 46 Herren 2 97km

161 180 GSCHAIDER Leopold 1966 AUT - 3:11:23,8 39:35,9 100 Herren 1 97km

162 12 TRÄXLER Jürgen 1975 AUT --- 3:12:04,6 40:16,7 101 Herren 1 97km
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163 475 GERALD Kappel 1964 AUT URC PINKAFELD 3:12:20,4 40:32,5 47 Herren 2 97km

164 418 THOMAS Üblauer 1975 AUT LAC HARLEKIN 3:12:21,0 40:33,1 102 Herren 1 97km

165 36 KOLLAR Ing.Herbert 1951 AUT KOLLAR RACING TEAM 3:12:26,0 40:38,1 13 Herren 3 97km

166 437 JOSEF Turner 1983 AUT SUSV SPARKASSE FEISTRIZ 3:12:28,1 40:40,2 103 Herren 1 97km

167 209 WIRGLER Markus 1973 AUT - 3:12:28,9 40:41,0 104 Herren 1 97km

168 439 WOLFGANG Kobliska 1964 AUT RADTEAM LAUTNER HEIZUNG 3:12:31,3 40:43,4 48 Herren 2 97km

169 364 MARKUS Gleiß 1976 AUT MRST AMSTETTEN OST 3:12:32,7 40:44,8 105 Herren 1 97km

170 208 WIESER Ernst 1964 AUT - 3:12:32,9 40:45,0 49 Herren 2 97km

171 122 LJUBEKO Ernest 1965 AUT RSC KLAUSEN-LEOPOLDSDORF 3:12:33,1 40:45,2 50 Herren 2 97km

172 127 WAZLAVEK Karl 1961 AUT RT LOS PEDALOS 3:12:34,0 40:46,1 51 Herren 2 97km

173 372 FRITZ Jonas 1982 AUT - 3:13:39,1 41:51,2 106 Herren 1 97km

174 464 MARTIN Aigner 1971 AUT BIKE ATTACK 3:13:40,2 41:52,3 107 Herren 1 97km

175 430 WERNER Gradwohl 1953 AUT RC GRAFENBACH-NOE SÜD 3:13:41,7 41:53,8 14 Herren 3 97km

176 118 ARBESMANN Walter 1943 AUT RSC KLAUSEN-LEOPOLDSDORF 3:13:42,3 41:54,4 1 Herren 4 97km

177 189 LISETZ Alexander 1973 AUT - 3:13:43,0 41:55,1 108 Herren 1 97km

178 128 PLAIMER Karl-Heinz 1959 AUT SC ST.PANTALEON-ERLA 3:13:43,5 41:55,6 52 Herren 2 97km

179 359 HELMUT Kaufmann 1977 AUT BIKE ATTACK 3:13:44,0 41:56,1 109 Herren 1 97km

180 50 PFEIFFER Christian 1962 AUT LC-WALDVIERTEL 3:13:44,5 41:56,6 53 Herren 2 97km

181 419 WOLFGANG Gotsch 1971 AUT LAC HARLEKIN 3:13:45,0 41:57,1 110 Herren 1 97km

182 403 FRANZ Schwarzinger 1964 AUT - 3:13:46,1 41:58,2 54 Herren 2 97km

183 83 BAMESBERGER Peter 1964 AUT RC KSV WVB 3:16:11,5 44:23,6 55 Herren 2 97km

184 114 DIENSTBIER Michaela 1959 AUT RIG-GAMING 3:16:11,6 44:23,7 1 Damen 2 97km

185 204 TOMANEK Rudolf 1961 AUT - 3:16:11,8 44:23,9 56 Herren 2 97km

185 90 STIPPL Franz 1951 AUT RC SPARKASSE PERNITZ 3:16:11,8 44:23,9 15 Herren 3 97km

187 470 KATHARINA Bau  1963 AUT MOUNTAINBIKER 3:16:12,0 44:24,1 2 Damen 2 97km

188 184 HOLZER Gabi 1966 AUT - 3:16:12,1 44:24,2 3 Damen 1 97km

189 177 GATTRINGER Michael 1964 AUT - 3:16:12,2 44:24,3 57 Herren 2 97km

190 190 MODL Hannes 1960 AUT - 3:16:12,9 44:25,0 58 Herren 2 97km

191 461 SIEGFRIED Wanker 1968 AUT - 3:16:14,0 44:26,1 111 Herren 1 97km

192 183 HOLD Markus 1974 AUT - 3:16:15,0 44:27,1 112 Herren 1 97km

193 404 HERBERT Gschaider 1959 AUT SPARKASSE PERNITZ 3:16:16,6 44:28,7 59 Herren 2 97km

194 205 VINCENZ Gerhard 1963 AUT - 3:16:16,7 44:28,8 60 Herren 2 97km

195 166 BOUBLIK Sascha 1973 AUT - 3:16:16,9 44:29,0 113 Herren 1 97km

196 466 MICHAEL Kasper 1968 AUT - 3:16:17,1 44:29,2 114 Herren 1 97km

196 136 SPERL Christian 1980 AUT TEAM BERGSPORT-SCOUT 3:16:17,1 44:29,2 114 Herren 1 97km

198 383 HANS Turner 1940 AUT - 3:16:18,1 44:30,2 2 Herren 4 97km

199 139 HARTWIG Christian 1954 AUT TEAM HARTWIG IT 3:16:40,9 44:53,0 16 Herren 3 97km

200 390 STEPHEN Losch 1951 AUT - 3:16:41,1 44:53,2 17 Herren 3 97km

201 155 ELSNER Karl 1961 AUT VELO CLUB SIMMERING 3:16:41,8 44:53,9 61 Herren 2 97km

202 124 TSCHELAUT Werner 1956 AUT RSC KLAUSEN-LEOPOLDSDORF 3:16:42,4 44:54,5 62 Herren 2 97km

203 107 STILLER Roman 1972 AUT RC-KSV-WIENSTROM 3:16:43,1 44:55,2 116 Herren 1 97km

203 473 WOLFGANG Kuroll 1960 AUT - 3:16:43,1 44:55,2 63 Herren 2 97km

205 56 MAYER Peter 1966 AUT NÖ RADUNION 3:16:43,5 44:55,6 117 Herren 1 97km

206 432 UDO Wickert 1957 AUT - 3:16:44,0 44:56,1 64 Herren 2 97km

207 447 BRIGITTE Dax 1967 AUT RC DONAU FRITZI RACING 3:16:44,6 44:56,7 4 Damen 1 97km

208 377 ANDREAS Jeitl 1966 AUT - 3:16:46,1 44:58,2 118 Herren 1 97km

209 34 SAVARESE Fabio 1977 AUT KEINER 3:17:13,5 45:25,6 119 Herren 1 97km

210 162 FEITSCH Rudolf 1957 AUT WIENER LINIEN 3:17:13,8 45:25,9 65 Herren 2 97km

211 96 WEILGUNY Daniel 1969 AUT RC YBBS 3:19:59,3 48:11,4 120 Herren 1 97km

212 350 FIBY Franz 1955 AUT RC ERSTE BANK 3:20:14,4 48:26,5 18 Herren 3 97km

213 207 WIEDESCHITZ Erich 1960 AUT - 3:20:20,9 48:33,0 66 Herren 2 97km

214 445 MARCO Lindner 1973 AUT - 3:22:10,3 50:22,4 121 Herren 1 97km

215 10 RÖGER Ralf 1972 AUT ARBÖ RC RIA MÖDLING 3:22:15,3 50:27,4 122 Herren 1 97km

216 111 BENNER Karl 1961 AUT RC-SPARKASSE PERNITZ 3:22:36,8 50:48,9 67 Herren 2 97km
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217 64 HOFER Otmar 1943 AUT RADCLUB NEUKIRCHEN AM GRV. 3:22:37,3 50:49,4 3 Herren 4 97km

218 123 LÖFFLER Günther 1943 AUT RSC KLAUSEN-LEOPOLDSDORF 3:24:13,0 52:25,1 4 Herren 4 97km

219 388 KLAUS Kohlhuber 1972 AUT - 3:25:14,0 53:26,1 123 Herren 1 97km

220 174 EISINGER Alois 1953 AUT - 3:27:08,8 55:20,9 19 Herren 3 97km

221 449 WILFRIED Wolkerstorfer 1957 AUT - 3:27:57,6 56:09,7 68 Herren 2 97km

222 154 ELSNER Ingrid 1966 AUT VELO CLUB SIMMERING 3:29:20,5 57:32,6 5 Damen 1 97km

223 74 LOTTO Manfred 1968 AUT RC BIKESPORT KREUZER BAD VÖSLAU 3:29:20,6 57:32,7 124 Herren 1 97km

224 460 HERBERT Mikl 1965 AUT - 3:29:20,8 57:32,9 69 Herren 2 97km

225 186 KOBER Christoph 1972 AUT - 3:29:48,9 58:01,0 125 Herren 1 97km

226 483 WOLFGANG Kelz 1954 AUT RC BIKESHOP KREUZER BAD VÖSLAU 3:30:07,4 58:19,5 20 Herren 3 97km

227 485 GERHARD Niedermayer 1967 AUT - 3:30:09,8 58:21,9 126 Herren 1 97km

228 172 DUCHEK Wolfgang 1973 AUT - 3:30:13,2 58:25,3 127 Herren 1 97km

229 433 ULRICH Held 1956 AUT - 3:30:19,1 58:31,2 70 Herren 2 97km

230 151 HALLER Wolfgang 1969 AUT TRIRUNNERS BADEN 3:30:24,6 58:36,7 128 Herren 1 97km

231 49 BRÜCKMANN Christian 1969 AUT L.A.R.S. TRI-TEAM 3:30:27,0 58:39,1 129 Herren 1 97km

232 468 RICHARD Lang 1981 AUT - 3:34:49,6 1:03:01,7 130 Herren 1 97km

233 31 GREGOR Stefan 1958 AUT HOBBY FAHRER 3:34:50,1 1:03:02,2 71 Herren 2 97km

234 116 BENDA Philipp 1972 AUT RLS WIEN 3:38:57,2 1:07:09,3 131 Herren 1 97km

235 101 HOCHREINER Rudolf 1951 AUT RC-KSV-WIENSTROM 3:41:46,4 1:09:58,5 21 Herren 3 97km

236 362 LEOPOLD Schwarz 1956 AUT - 3:43:07,2 1:11:19,3 72 Herren 2 97km

237 471 CHRISTIAN Urich 1963 AUT - 3:43:07,3 1:11:19,4 73 Herren 2 97km

238 120 CEPLICHAL Albert 1955 AUT RSC KLAUSEN-LEOPOLDSDORF 3:43:08,7 1:11:20,8 22 Herren 3 97km

239 202 STASTNY Karl 1971 AUT - 3:43:10,4 1:11:22,5 132 Herren 1 97km

240 134 MEINHOLD Andreas 1965 AUT SPORTUNION HINTERBRÜHL 3:43:15,5 1:11:27,6 74 Herren 2 97km

241 133 KORNBERGER Robert 1969 AUT SPORTUNION HINTERBRÜHL 3:43:16,3 1:11:28,4 133 Herren 1 97km

242 60 SCHWARZER Gerald 1961 AUT POLIZEI SV - WIEN 3:47:13,1 1:15:25,2 75 Herren 2 97km

243 380 CHRISTIAN Killian 1963 AUT - 3:48:20,7 1:16:32,8 76 Herren 2 97km

244 67 PRUNNER Günther 1974 AUT RADSPORTCLUB MARKT ST. MARTIN 3:48:59,8 1:17:11,9 134 Herren 1 97km

245 48 SIGL Georg 1967 AUT L.A.R.S. TRI -TEAM 3:50:15,8 1:18:27,9 135 Herren 1 97km

246 167 BROZEK Friedrich 1952 AUT L.A.R.S. TRI-TEAM 3:50:38,0 1:18:50,1 23 Herren 3 97km

247 492 JOHANN Walk 1970 AUT LV DEGGENDORF 3:53:55,7 1:22:07,8 136 Herren 1 97km

248 121 GANZERA Bernd 1944 AUT RSC KLAUSEN-LEOPOLDSDORF 3:55:52,5 1:24:04,6 5 Herren 4 97km

249 119 CAGALA Peter 1957 AUT RSC KLAUSEN-LEOPOLDSDORF 4:00:30,7 1:28:42,8 77 Herren 2 97km

250 489 ROLAND Bachner 1973 AUT - 4:00:37,7 1:28:49,8 137 Herren 1 97km

251 446 ACHIM Hartmann 1964 AUT RC BANK AUSTRIA 4:01:52,3 1:30:04,4 78 Herren 2 97km

252 472 ALFRED Giller 1963 AUT - 4:08:41,9 1:36:54,0 79 Herren 2 97km
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Weibliche Jugend 97km 72 km

Rk. StNr. NAME YoB Nat. Club Time Diff

1 254 ORTNER Dominique 1987 AUT RC RAPSO KNITTELFELD 2:50:01,6 1 Weibliche Jugend 97km

Damen 1 97km 97 km

Rk. StNr. NAME YoB Nat. Club Time Diff

1 65 FERNITZ Sabine 1970 AUT RADCULT  WOLFURT 2:54:00,3 1 Damen 1 97km

2 442 PETRA Pilz 1972 AUT RC ELK 3:00:47,4 6:47,1 2 Damen 1 97km

3 184 HOLZER Gabi 1966 AUT - 3:16:12,1 22:11,8 3 Damen 1 97km

4 447 BRIGITTE Dax 1967 AUT RC DONAU FRITZI RACING 3:16:44,6 22:44,3 4 Damen 1 97km

5 154 ELSNER Ingrid 1966 AUT VELO CLUB SIMMERING 3:29:20,5 35:20,2 5 Damen 1 97km

Damen 2 97km 72 km

Rk. StNr. NAME YoB Nat. Club Time Diff

1 114 DIENSTBIER Michaela 1959 AUT RIG-GAMING 3:16:11,6 1 Damen 2 97km

2 470 KATHARINA Bau  1963 AUT MOUNTAINBIKER 3:16:12,0 0,4 2 Damen 2 97km

Männliche Jugend 97km 72 km

Rk. StNr. NAME YoB Nat. Club Time Diff

Herren 1 97km 97 km

Rk. StNr. NAME YoB Nat. Club Time Diff

1 41 POSPICHAL Kurt 1969 AUT KTM MOUNTAINBIKER GORE 2:31:47,9 1 Herren 1 97km

2 44 MEISTER Michael 1976 AUT KTM-MOUNTAINBIKER.AT 2:31:48,4 0,5 2 Herren 1 97km

3 47 TUMA Alexander 1977 AUT KTM-MOUNTAINBIKER.AT 2:31:49,7 1,8 3 Herren 1 97km

4 85 NUDL Richard 1970 AUT RC MANNER 2:31:50,0 2,1 4 Herren 1 97km

5 110 TOMETSCHEK WERNER Werner1968 AUT RC-RAIKA BAD FISCHAU 2:31:50,0 2,1 5 Herren 1 97km

6 115 LÄNGAUER Dietmar 1979 AUT RIG-GAMING 2:31:50,1 2,2 6 Herren 1 97km

7 145 ROBEISCHL Ewald 1973 AUT TEAM SPORT NORA 2:31:50,3 2,4 7 Herren 1 97km

8 132 NINDL Werner 1981 AUT SPORT NORA 2:31:50,4 2,5 8 Herren 1 97km

9 141 BARINGER Günter 1969 AUT TEAM SPORT NORA 2:31:51,3 3,4 9 Herren 1 97km

10 306 BOCEK Alexander 1973 AUT KTM-MOUNTAINBIKER.AT 2:31:51,4 3,5 10 Herren 1 97km

11 1 BRUGGER Florian 1981 AUT ARBÖ RAMS-CYCLING 2C4U 2:31:51,9 4,0 11 Herren 1 97km

12 95 MÜLLER Gernot 1978 AUT RC TRETLAGER AMSTETTEN 2:31:52,4 4,5 12 Herren 1 97km

13 369 STEFAN Rippel 1977 AUT - 2:31:52,7 4,8 13 Herren 1 97km

14 164 LÖW Markus 1986 AUT XC-CLUB MÜHLDORF 2:31:53,5 5,6 14 Herren 1 97km

15 28 TOELKE Joachim 1972 AUT DONAU FRITZI RACING 2:31:57,2 9,3 15 Herren 1 97km

16 81 EXNER Klaus 1976 AUT RC GRAFENBACH NÖ SÜD 2:31:57,5 9,6 16 Herren 1 97km

17 39 NEMEC Stefan 1974 AUT KTM MOUNTAINBIKER 2:31:57,9 10,0 17 Herren 1 97km

18 480 MICHAEL Kenn 1969 AUT - 2:31:58,4 10,5 18 Herren 1 97km

19 91 NEUGEBAUER Herbert 1968 AUT RC STAR BIKE 2:31:58,9 11,0 19 Herren 1 97km

20 125 VOLLMANN Mario 1971 AUT RSC KLAUSEN-LEOPOLDSDORF 2:31:59,0 11,1 20 Herren 1 97km

21 126 KRONISTER Alexander 1975 AUT RSC KREMS 2:32:01,3 13,4 21 Herren 1 97km

22 488 CHRISTIAN Schaurecker 1968 AUT TRIA TEAM HALLEIN 2:33:34,2 1:46,3 22 Herren 1 97km

23 476 KARL Schöpf 1967 AUT - 2:34:08,9 2:21,0 23 Herren 1 97km

24 66 GORBACH Bruno 1966 AUT RADCULT WOLFURT 2:34:09,9 2:22,0 24 Herren 1 97km

25 51 SCHROEDER Peter 1972 AUT MAROITALIA RACING TEAM 2:34:10,1 2:22,2 25 Herren 1 97km

26 46 SCHÜTZ Thomas 1973 AUT KTM-MOUNTAINBIKER.AT 2:34:14,4 2:26,5 26 Herren 1 97km

27 112 EISINGER ALEXANDER 1971 AUT RC-SWIAG 2:34:15,0 2:27,1 27 Herren 1 97km
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Herren 1 97km 97 km

Rk. StNr. NAME YoB Nat. Club Time Diff

28 163 HIESLMAIR Richard 1976 AUT WWW.4SPORTS.AT 2:34:15,5 2:27,6 28 Herren 1 97km

29 26 VEGH Jürgen 1974 AUT CUBE H&HRADTEAM/RC WIENSTROM 2:34:15,5 2:27,6 29 Herren 1 97km

30 351 MARTIN Schrenhof 1972 AUT UNION PERCHTOLDSDORF 2:34:15,6 2:27,7 30 Herren 1 97km

31 92 VELA Oswald 1967 AUT RC STAR BIKE 2:34:18,7 2:30,8 31 Herren 1 97km

32 135 PETZ Franz 1978 AUT SUSV SPARKASSE FEISTRITZ/WECHSEL 2:37:00,7 5:12,8 32 Herren 1 97km

33 42 GRÜNWALD Christian 1976 AUT KTM-MOUNTAINBIKER.AT 2:37:21,4 5:33,5 33 Herren 1 97km

34 140 KRISCH Bernhard 1973 AUT TEAM KTM / MOUNTAINBIKER 2:37:21,6 5:33,7 34 Herren 1 97km

35 409 MAXIMILIAN Gutmensch 1986 AUT RC DONAU FRITZI RACING 2:37:22,6 5:34,7 35 Herren 1 97km

36 117 WINTER Lukas 1986 AUT RSC KLAUSEN LEOPOLDSDORF 2:37:23,5 5:35,6 36 Herren 1 97km

37 487 ROMAN Glasl 1972 AUT TRIA TEAM HALLEIN 2:37:24,9 5:37,0 37 Herren 1 97km

38 73 BINDER Martin 1974 AUT RC BIKESPORT KREUZER BAD VÖSLAU 2:37:25,0 5:37,1 38 Herren 1 97km

39 109 LEODOLTER Ulrich 1967 AUT RC-NEULENGBACH 2:37:25,4 5:37,5 39 Herren 1 97km

40 407 HERBERT Spacek 1969 AUT ARBÖ POLIZEI SV WIEN AT 2:37:25,7 5:37,8 40 Herren 1 97km

41 490 BRANKO Grah 1966 AUT RC DONAU FRITZI RACING 2:37:28,7 5:40,8 41 Herren 1 97km

42 438 RUDOLF Trummer 1966 AUT TOM'S RADHAUS 2:37:29,1 5:41,2 42 Herren 1 97km

43 484 ROLAND Kloß 1967 AUT - 2:37:32,2 5:44,3 43 Herren 1 97km

44 22 BIHOUNEK Martin 1975 AUT ARROW 2RADCHAOTEN.COM 2:37:32,2 5:44,3 44 Herren 1 97km

45 19 BRUGGER Philipp 1983 AUT ARBÖ MD RAMS-CYCLING 2C4U 2:37:58,8 6:10,9 45 Herren 1 97km

46 147 WIMMER Stephan 1982 AUT TEAM SPORT NORA 2:40:27,7 8:39,8 46 Herren 1 97km

47 70 URBAN Andreas 1982 AUT RADTEAM VOCH 2:40:31,6 8:43,7 47 Herren 1 97km

48 467 ROMAN Scharbau 1974 AUT KTM MOUNTAINBIKER 2:44:53,0 13:05,1 48 Herren 1 97km

49 18 PRANTER Martin 1968 AUT ARBÖ HN RADCENTER ST. LORENZEN/M. 2:44:55,1 13:07,2 49 Herren 1 97km

50 479 MICHAEL Köchl 1969 AUT RC KOSTEL'S RADSHOP 2:46:28,4 14:40,5 50 Herren 1 97km

51 27 PECH Helmut 1968 AUT CYCLE CIRCLE BELL 2:46:29,5 14:41,6 51 Herren 1 97km

52 23 GSCHNAIDTNER Matthias 1978 AUT BIKE TEAM GINNER 2:46:32,2 14:44,3 52 Herren 1 97km

53 137 SCHREINER Martin 1982 AUT TEAM CICLOPIA 2:46:33,1 14:45,2 53 Herren 1 97km

54 17 CERNY Markus 1973 AUT ARBÖ H&N RADCENTER ST.LORENZEN/M. 2:46:33,5 14:45,6 54 Herren 1 97km

55 195 POPULORUM Walter 1976 AUT - 2:47:39,8 15:51,9 55 Herren 1 97km

56 355 CHRISTIAN Schmitzberger 1970 AUT AAG BIKE TEAM ROMBERGER 2:49:37,2 17:49,3 56 Herren 1 97km

57 411 MARKUS Fischbacher 1982 AUT RC GABLITZ 2:49:37,4 17:49,5 57 Herren 1 97km

58 25 ALTMANN Nikolaus 1966 AUT CICLOPIA 2:49:38,4 17:50,5 58 Herren 1 97km

59 52 BEKERTHY Franz 1977 AUT MBR 2RADCHAOTEN.COM 2:49:39,3 17:51,4 59 Herren 1 97km

60 29 BEK Alexander 1969 AUT ERSTE BANK 2:49:39,6 17:51,7 60 Herren 1 97km

61 391 MARTIN Steiner 1977 AUT KATARGA TEAM 2:50:43,9 18:56,0 61 Herren 1 97km

62 94 HALBMAYR Hannes 1980 AUT RC TRETLAGER AMSTETTEN 2:52:16,5 20:28,6 62 Herren 1 97km

63 32 KRENTHALLER Christian 1973 AUT I MUAß AUFI 2:52:18,2 20:30,3 63 Herren 1 97km

64 24 LILL Christopher 1976 AUT BLU BALU 2:52:19,1 20:31,2 64 Herren 1 97km

65 8 BAUMGARTEN Paul 1984 AUT RIA MÖDLING 2:52:26,1 20:38,2 65 Herren 1 97km

66 68 ZEHETMAYER Bernd 1971 AUT RADTEAM BENEFIT 2:52:26,5 20:38,6 66 Herren 1 97km

67 178 GREICHA Christian 1974 AUT - 2:52:27,4 20:39,5 67 Herren 1 97km

68 426 THOMAS Etl 1969 AUT RSC PODERSDORF 2:52:29,3 20:41,4 68 Herren 1 97km

69 420 MARTIN Hochreiter 1969 AUT ÖAMTC TEAM BRANDLHOF 2:52:30,5 20:42,6 69 Herren 1 97km

70 363 BERNHARD Kornherr 1977 AUT VELO CLUB SIMMERING 2:52:31,7 20:43,8 70 Herren 1 97km

71 148 BRUCKNER Ferry 1972 AUT TEAM SPORTNORA 2:52:33,4 20:45,5 71 Herren 1 97km

72 413 ALEXANDER Reiter 1979 AUT URC MARIAZELL 2:53:09,4 21:21,5 72 Herren 1 97km

73 365 MARKO Mayrhofen 1979 AUT MRST AMSTETTEN OST 2:54:02,1 22:14,2 73 Herren 1 97km

74 366 ROBERT Marek 1967 AUT - 2:54:03,0 22:15,1 74 Herren 1 97km

75 11 KELEMEN Roland 1978 AUT - 2:54:04,3 22:16,4 75 Herren 1 97km

76 412 MANUEL Tschelling 1980 AUT RC GABLITZ 2:54:04,7 22:16,8 76 Herren 1 97km

77 76 DORFMAYR Werner 1967 AUT RC DONAU FRITZI RACING 2:55:52,2 24:04,3 77 Herren 1 97km

78 357 ERICH Kerbler 1968 AUT - 2:55:52,9 24:05,0 78 Herren 1 97km

79 385 HANNES Hübner 1973 AUT - 2:55:55,9 24:08,0 79 Herren 1 97km

80 149 HOTTER Robert 1969 AUT TEAM SPORTNORA 2:59:45,4 27:57,5 80 Herren 1 97km
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81 428 BERNHARD Wadsak 1970 AUT SC AUSTRIAN AIRLINES 3:00:41,2 28:53,3 81 Herren 1 97km

82 7 MÜLLER Christian 1972 AUT RC RIA MÖDLING 3:00:42,4 28:54,5 82 Herren 1 97km

83 14 LUST Philipp 1977 AUT 4SPORTS 3:00:42,9 28:55,0 83 Herren 1 97km

84 194 PIFFL Michael 1979 AUT - 3:00:44,1 28:56,2 84 Herren 1 97km

85 367 HANNES Weissensteiner 1975 AUT - 3:00:44,7 28:56,8 85 Herren 1 97km

86 9 FABIAN Thomas 1970 AUT RIA MÖDLING 3:00:46,9 28:59,0 86 Herren 1 97km

87 486 THOMAS Koltay 1969 AUT - 3:00:47,2 28:59,3 87 Herren 1 97km

88 191 MUTH Josef 1970 AUT - 3:00:48,0 29:00,1 88 Herren 1 97km

89 77 SCHÖNWÄLDER Herwig 1969 AUT RC DONAU FRITZI RACING 3:00:48,8 29:00,9 89 Herren 1 97km

90 171 DORFMANN Bernhard 1972 AUT - 3:00:49,0 29:01,1 90 Herren 1 97km

91 440 PETER Hoiß 1977 AUT - 3:00:50,4 29:02,5 91 Herren 1 97km

92 193 PELZ Andreas 1980 AUT - 3:00:57,8 29:09,9 92 Herren 1 97km

93 455 ANDREAS Klaffl 1966 AUT TEAM BENEFIT 3:04:01,1 32:13,2 93 Herren 1 97km

94 441 JOSEF List 1978 AUT SUSV SPARKASSE FEISTRIZ 3:06:56,7 35:08,8 94 Herren 1 97km

95 99 FÜHRLINGER Gerhard 1974 AUT RC-KSV-WIENSTROM 3:07:03,3 35:15,4 95 Herren 1 97km

96 79 MÜLLER Christian 1971 AUT RC ERSTE BANK 3:07:04,2 35:16,3 96 Herren 1 97km

97 6 LOMBARDI Massimiliano 1968 AUT RC RIA MÖDLING 3:07:33,1 35:45,2 97 Herren 1 97km

98 157 HAUSWIRTH Roman 1966 AUT VELO CLUB SIMMERING 3:07:33,7 35:45,8 98 Herren 1 97km

99 444 CHRISTIAN Pitzel 1974 AUT RIG-GAMING 3:07:38,7 35:50,8 99 Herren 1 97km

100 180 GSCHAIDER Leopold 1966 AUT - 3:11:23,8 39:35,9 100 Herren 1 97km

101 12 TRÄXLER Jürgen 1975 AUT --- 3:12:04,6 40:16,7 101 Herren 1 97km

102 418 THOMAS Üblauer 1975 AUT LAC HARLEKIN 3:12:21,0 40:33,1 102 Herren 1 97km

103 437 JOSEF Turner 1983 AUT SUSV SPARKASSE FEISTRIZ 3:12:28,1 40:40,2 103 Herren 1 97km

104 209 WIRGLER Markus 1973 AUT - 3:12:28,9 40:41,0 104 Herren 1 97km

105 364 MARKUS Gleiß 1976 AUT MRST AMSTETTEN OST 3:12:32,7 40:44,8 105 Herren 1 97km

106 372 FRITZ Jonas 1982 AUT - 3:13:39,1 41:51,2 106 Herren 1 97km

107 464 MARTIN Aigner 1971 AUT BIKE ATTACK 3:13:40,2 41:52,3 107 Herren 1 97km

108 189 LISETZ Alexander 1973 AUT - 3:13:43,0 41:55,1 108 Herren 1 97km

109 359 HELMUT Kaufmann 1977 AUT BIKE ATTACK 3:13:44,0 41:56,1 109 Herren 1 97km

110 419 WOLFGANG Gotsch 1971 AUT LAC HARLEKIN 3:13:45,0 41:57,1 110 Herren 1 97km

111 461 SIEGFRIED Wanker 1968 AUT - 3:16:14,0 44:26,1 111 Herren 1 97km

112 183 HOLD Markus 1974 AUT - 3:16:15,0 44:27,1 112 Herren 1 97km

113 166 BOUBLIK Sascha 1973 AUT - 3:16:16,9 44:29,0 113 Herren 1 97km

114 466 MICHAEL Kasper 1968 AUT - 3:16:17,1 44:29,2 114 Herren 1 97km

114 136 SPERL Christian 1980 AUT TEAM BERGSPORT-SCOUT 3:16:17,1 44:29,2 114 Herren 1 97km

116 107 STILLER Roman 1972 AUT RC-KSV-WIENSTROM 3:16:43,1 44:55,2 116 Herren 1 97km

117 56 MAYER Peter 1966 AUT NÖ RADUNION 3:16:43,5 44:55,6 117 Herren 1 97km

118 377 ANDREAS Jeitl 1966 AUT - 3:16:46,1 44:58,2 118 Herren 1 97km

119 34 SAVARESE Fabio 1977 AUT KEINER 3:17:13,5 45:25,6 119 Herren 1 97km

120 96 WEILGUNY Daniel 1969 AUT RC YBBS 3:19:59,3 48:11,4 120 Herren 1 97km

121 445 MARCO Lindner 1973 AUT - 3:22:10,3 50:22,4 121 Herren 1 97km

122 10 RÖGER Ralf 1972 AUT ARBÖ RC RIA MÖDLING 3:22:15,3 50:27,4 122 Herren 1 97km

123 388 KLAUS Kohlhuber 1972 AUT - 3:25:14,0 53:26,1 123 Herren 1 97km

124 74 LOTTO Manfred 1968 AUT RC BIKESPORT KREUZER BAD VÖSLAU 3:29:20,6 57:32,7 124 Herren 1 97km

125 186 KOBER Christoph 1972 AUT - 3:29:48,9 58:01,0 125 Herren 1 97km

126 485 GERHARD Niedermayer 1967 AUT - 3:30:09,8 58:21,9 126 Herren 1 97km

127 172 DUCHEK Wolfgang 1973 AUT - 3:30:13,2 58:25,3 127 Herren 1 97km

128 151 HALLER Wolfgang 1969 AUT TRIRUNNERS BADEN 3:30:24,6 58:36,7 128 Herren 1 97km

129 49 BRÜCKMANN Christian 1969 AUT L.A.R.S. TRI-TEAM 3:30:27,0 58:39,1 129 Herren 1 97km

130 468 RICHARD Lang 1981 AUT - 3:34:49,6 1:03:01,7 130 Herren 1 97km

131 116 BENDA Philipp 1972 AUT RLS WIEN 3:38:57,2 1:07:09,3 131 Herren 1 97km

132 202 STASTNY Karl 1971 AUT - 3:43:10,4 1:11:22,5 132 Herren 1 97km

133 133 KORNBERGER Robert 1969 AUT SPORTUNION HINTERBRÜHL 3:43:16,3 1:11:28,4 133 Herren 1 97km
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Herren 1 97km 97 km

Rk. StNr. NAME YoB Nat. Club Time Diff

134 67 PRUNNER Günther 1974 AUT RADSPORTCLUB MARKT ST. MARTIN 3:48:59,8 1:17:11,9 134 Herren 1 97km

135 48 SIGL Georg 1967 AUT L.A.R.S. TRI -TEAM 3:50:15,8 1:18:27,9 135 Herren 1 97km

136 492 JOHANN Walk 1970 AUT LV DEGGENDORF 3:53:55,7 1:22:07,8 136 Herren 1 97km

137 489 ROLAND Bachner 1973 AUT - 4:00:37,7 1:28:49,8 137 Herren 1 97km

Herren 2 97km 97 km

Rk. StNr. NAME YoB Nat. Club Time Diff

1 113 PINCZKER Werner 1964 AUT KEINER 2:31:48,5 1 Herren 2 97km

2 142 CZVITKOVICS Helmut 1964 AUT TEAM SPORT NORA 2:31:50,4 1,9 2 Herren 2 97km

3 402 LEOPOLD Matouschek 1964 AUT RC PROPANVITAC 2:31:51,0 2,5 3 Herren 2 97km

4 400 OTTO Harmstadt 1962 AUT RC RAABEN 2:31:51,8 3,3 4 Herren 2 97km

5 305 SCHÖN Ewald 1961 AUT 2RADCHAOTEN.COM 2:31:55,8 7,3 5 Herren 2 97km

6 97 SIRAKI Helmut 1964 AUT RC-GRAFENBACH NOE-SUED 2:34:13,9 2:25,4 6 Herren 2 97km

7 103 HERR Stefan 1965 AUT RC-KSV-WIENSTROM 2:37:22,2 5:33,7 7 Herren 2 97km

8 35 BAUER Manfred 1963 AUT KOLLAR RACING TEAM 2:37:23,8 5:35,3 8 Herren 2 97km

9 448 JOHANN Konar 1958 AUT MOUNTAINBIKER 2:37:29,7 5:41,2 9 Herren 2 97km

10 179 GRUBER Horst 1965 AUT - 2:40:25,8 8:37,3 10 Herren 2 97km

11 474 MICHAEL Turza 1963 AUT - 2:40:28,2 8:39,7 11 Herren 2 97km

12 98 DIENSTBIER Engelbert 1956 AUT RC-KSV-WIENSTROM 2:44:17,5 12:29,0 12 Herren 2 97km

13 69 FESL Gerhard 1961 AUT RADTEAM LAUTNER HEIZUNG 2:44:54,4 13:05,9 13 Herren 2 97km

14 38 KRIVETZ Hannes 1959 AUT KOSMOPILOTEN 2:44:54,6 13:06,1 14 Herren 2 97km

15 188 KRENN Andreas 1964 AUT - 2:46:28,4 14:39,9 15 Herren 2 97km

16 382 HEINZ Hartweger 1965 AUT - 2:46:30,0 14:41,5 16 Herren 2 97km

17 399 FRANZ Asböck 1957 AUT - 2:46:32,5 14:44,0 17 Herren 2 97km

18 55 FRANZ Gerhard 1957 AUT NATURFREUNDE SIERNING 2:46:33,0 14:44,5 18 Herren 2 97km

19 146 STEINER Christian 1964 AUT TEAM SPORT NORA 2:49:34,2 17:45,7 19 Herren 2 97km

20 206 WAGNER Gottfried 1959 AUT - 2:49:35,7 17:47,2 20 Herren 2 97km

21 129 MÜNDLER Leopold 1957 AUT SCHWADORFER GEMSEN 2:49:36,1 17:47,6 21 Herren 2 97km

22 410 ERICH Bauer 1963 AUT SWIAG 2:49:38,9 17:50,4 22 Herren 2 97km

23 347 EBNER Georg 1967 AUT RC RIA MÖDLING 2:52:17,6 20:29,1 23 Herren 2 97km

24 131 WIEDEMANN Ewald 1965 AUT SONNENSEE RITZING 2:53:09,7 21:21,2 24 Herren 2 97km

25 176 FRIESENBILLER Gerhard 1963 AUT - 2:53:15,6 21:27,1 25 Herren 2 97km

26 62 BISKUP johann 1957 AUT PSV GIGASPORT CLUB 50 ÖBV TEAM 2:53:33,5 21:45,0 26 Herren 2 97km

27 53 OBERNDORFER Rainer 1965 AUT MBR 2RADCHAOTEN.COM 2:54:00,2 22:11,7 27 Herren 2 97km

28 199 SCHNEIDER Stefan 1965 AUT - 2:54:00,6 22:12,1 28 Herren 2 97km

29 168 CABAK Ferdinand 1965 AUT - 2:54:00,7 22:12,2 29 Herren 2 97km

30 104 ORSOLITS Johann 1959 AUT RC-KSV-WIENSTROM 2:55:52,2 24:03,7 30 Herren 2 97km

31 63 SALABA Andreas 1964 AUT RAD CLUB DONAU FRITZI RACING 2:55:52,4 24:03,9 31 Herren 2 97km

32 105 SEDLMAYER Egon 1965 AUT RC-KSV-WIENSTROM 2:55:54,1 24:05,6 32 Herren 2 97km

33 481 NORBERT Leitgeb 1961 AUT TEAM SPORT NORA 2:55:57,0 24:08,5 33 Herren 2 97km

34 100 GOLUSZKA Peter 1957 AUT RC-KSV-WIENSTROM 2:55:57,4 24:08,9 34 Herren 2 97km

35 348 HÜTTLER Erwin 1960 AUT TEAM SPORT NORA 2:57:56,4 26:07,9 35 Herren 2 97km

36 150 OBERLEITNER Manfred 1959 AUT TRI SPORTUNION WIEN 2:59:36,3 27:47,8 36 Herren 2 97km

37 196 RENDL Wolfgang 1962 AUT - 3:00:45,5 28:57,0 37 Herren 2 97km

38 453 ROBERT  Bartonek 1958 AUT SC TIROLER RADLER 3:00:47,7 28:59,2 38 Herren 2 97km

39 165 ATTENEDER Siegfried 1962 AUT - 3:00:47,7 28:59,2 39 Herren 2 97km

40 88 STEINER Franz 1958 AUT RC RAY-WERK STRAßWALCHEN 3:00:47,7 28:59,2 40 Herren 2 97km

41 463 BERNHARD Perner 1961 AUT LTC SEEWINKEL 3:00:48,1 28:59,6 41 Herren 2 97km

42 108 TRNKA Klaus 1964 AUT RC-KSV-WIENSTROM 3:07:10,0 35:21,5 42 Herren 2 97km

43 406 GÜNTER Garnweidner 1957 AUT ÖAMTC HRINKOW STEYR 3:07:14,1 35:25,6 43 Herren 2 97km

44 491 HANNES Haider 1961 AUT RC BANK AUSTRIA 3:07:33,5 35:45,0 44 Herren 2 97km
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Herren 2 97km 97 km

Rk. StNr. NAME YoB Nat. Club Time Diff

45 394 HEINZ Fon 1965 AUT - 3:10:26,0 38:37,5 45 Herren 2 97km

46 175 FATZINEK Paul 1957 AUT - 3:10:32,8 38:44,3 46 Herren 2 97km

47 475 GERALD Kappel 1964 AUT URC PINKAFELD 3:12:20,4 40:31,9 47 Herren 2 97km

48 439 WOLFGANG Kobliska 1964 AUT RADTEAM LAUTNER HEIZUNG 3:12:31,3 40:42,8 48 Herren 2 97km

49 208 WIESER Ernst 1964 AUT - 3:12:32,9 40:44,4 49 Herren 2 97km

50 122 LJUBEKO Ernest 1965 AUT RSC KLAUSEN-LEOPOLDSDORF 3:12:33,1 40:44,6 50 Herren 2 97km

51 127 WAZLAVEK Karl 1961 AUT RT LOS PEDALOS 3:12:34,0 40:45,5 51 Herren 2 97km

52 128 PLAIMER Karl-Heinz 1959 AUT SC ST.PANTALEON-ERLA 3:13:43,5 41:55,0 52 Herren 2 97km

53 50 PFEIFFER Christian 1962 AUT LC-WALDVIERTEL 3:13:44,5 41:56,0 53 Herren 2 97km

54 403 FRANZ Schwarzinger 1964 AUT - 3:13:46,1 41:57,6 54 Herren 2 97km

55 83 BAMESBERGER Peter 1964 AUT RC KSV WVB 3:16:11,5 44:23,0 55 Herren 2 97km

56 204 TOMANEK Rudolf 1961 AUT - 3:16:11,8 44:23,3 56 Herren 2 97km

57 177 GATTRINGER Michael 1964 AUT - 3:16:12,2 44:23,7 57 Herren 2 97km

58 190 MODL Hannes 1960 AUT - 3:16:12,9 44:24,4 58 Herren 2 97km

59 404 HERBERT Gschaider 1959 AUT SPARKASSE PERNITZ 3:16:16,6 44:28,1 59 Herren 2 97km

60 205 VINCENZ Gerhard 1963 AUT - 3:16:16,7 44:28,2 60 Herren 2 97km

61 155 ELSNER Karl 1961 AUT VELO CLUB SIMMERING 3:16:41,8 44:53,3 61 Herren 2 97km

62 124 TSCHELAUT Werner 1956 AUT RSC KLAUSEN-LEOPOLDSDORF 3:16:42,4 44:53,9 62 Herren 2 97km

63 473 WOLFGANG Kuroll 1960 AUT - 3:16:43,1 44:54,6 63 Herren 2 97km

64 432 UDO Wickert 1957 AUT - 3:16:44,0 44:55,5 64 Herren 2 97km

65 162 FEITSCH Rudolf 1957 AUT WIENER LINIEN 3:17:13,8 45:25,3 65 Herren 2 97km

66 207 WIEDESCHITZ Erich 1960 AUT - 3:20:20,9 48:32,4 66 Herren 2 97km

67 111 BENNER Karl 1961 AUT RC-SPARKASSE PERNITZ 3:22:36,8 50:48,3 67 Herren 2 97km

68 449 WILFRIED Wolkerstorfer 1957 AUT - 3:27:57,6 56:09,1 68 Herren 2 97km

69 460 HERBERT Mikl 1965 AUT - 3:29:20,8 57:32,3 69 Herren 2 97km

70 433 ULRICH Held 1956 AUT - 3:30:19,1 58:30,6 70 Herren 2 97km

71 31 GREGOR Stefan 1958 AUT HOBBY FAHRER 3:34:50,1 1:03:01,6 71 Herren 2 97km

72 362 LEOPOLD Schwarz 1956 AUT - 3:43:07,2 1:11:18,7 72 Herren 2 97km

73 471 CHRISTIAN Urich 1963 AUT - 3:43:07,3 1:11:18,8 73 Herren 2 97km

74 134 MEINHOLD Andreas 1965 AUT SPORTUNION HINTERBRÜHL 3:43:15,5 1:11:27,0 74 Herren 2 97km

75 60 SCHWARZER Gerald 1961 AUT POLIZEI SV - WIEN 3:47:13,1 1:15:24,6 75 Herren 2 97km

76 380 CHRISTIAN Killian 1963 AUT - 3:48:20,7 1:16:32,2 76 Herren 2 97km

77 119 CAGALA Peter 1957 AUT RSC KLAUSEN-LEOPOLDSDORF 4:00:30,7 1:28:42,2 77 Herren 2 97km

78 446 ACHIM Hartmann 1964 AUT RC BANK AUSTRIA 4:01:52,3 1:30:03,8 78 Herren 2 97km

79 472 ALFRED Giller 1963 AUT - 4:08:41,9 1:36:53,4 79 Herren 2 97km

Herren 3 97km 97 km

Rk. StNr. NAME YoB Nat. Club Time Diff

1 375 GERHART Schäbinger 1951 AUT RC-HYPO STATTERSDORF 2:40:28,7 1 Herren 3 97km

2 71 BERTRAM Werner 1955 AUT RAIBA-KOSMOPILOTEN  ZWETTL 2:44:55,3 4:26,6 2 Herren 3 97km

3 106 STILLER Manfred 1946 AUT RC-KSV-WIENSTROM 2:46:31,8 6:03,1 3 Herren 3 97km

4 37 STELZHAMMER Ing.Ernst 1951 AUT KOLLAR RACING TEAM 2:46:34,5 6:05,8 4 Herren 3 97km

5 493 KARL Schmetterer 1951 AUT RC KSV WIENSTROM 2:49:34,8 9:06,1 5 Herren 3 97km

6 429 MANFRED Seitner 1948 AUT - 2:54:04,9 13:36,2 6 Herren 3 97km

7 158 HERGOLITSCH franz 1953 AUT VELO CLUB SIMMERING 2:55:51,2 15:22,5 7 Herren 3 97km

8 59 KMETYKO Peter 1955 AUT OHNE VEREIN 2:55:56,3 15:27,6 8 Herren 3 97km

9 130 LEISSING Reinhard 1947 AUT SIMPLON-HARD 3:00:43,5 20:14,8 9 Herren 3 97km

10 86 ROTTENSTEINER Reinhard 1946 AUT RC MANNER 3:00:53,0 20:24,3 10 Herren 3 97km

11 408 ROBERT  Alton 1949 AUT - 3:04:01,0 23:32,3 11 Herren 3 97km

12 393 PETER Morawski 1953 AUT RC STARBIKE 3:07:11,2 26:42,5 12 Herren 3 97km

13 36 KOLLAR Ing.Herbert 1951 AUT KOLLAR RACING TEAM 3:12:26,0 31:57,3 13 Herren 3 97km
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Herren 3 97km 97 km

Rk. StNr. NAME YoB Nat. Club Time Diff

14 430 WERNER Gradwohl 1953 AUT RC GRAFENBACH-NOE SÜD 3:13:41,7 33:13,0 14 Herren 3 97km

15 90 STIPPL Franz 1951 AUT RC SPARKASSE PERNITZ 3:16:11,8 35:43,1 15 Herren 3 97km

16 139 HARTWIG Christian 1954 AUT TEAM HARTWIG IT 3:16:40,9 36:12,2 16 Herren 3 97km

17 390 STEPHEN Losch 1951 AUT - 3:16:41,1 36:12,4 17 Herren 3 97km

18 350 FIBY Franz 1955 AUT RC ERSTE BANK 3:20:14,4 39:45,7 18 Herren 3 97km

19 174 EISINGER Alois 1953 AUT - 3:27:08,8 46:40,1 19 Herren 3 97km

20 483 WOLFGANG Kelz 1954 AUT RC BIKESHOP KREUZER BAD VÖSLAU 3:30:07,4 49:38,7 20 Herren 3 97km

21 101 HOCHREINER Rudolf 1951 AUT RC-KSV-WIENSTROM 3:41:46,4 1:01:17,7 21 Herren 3 97km

22 120 CEPLICHAL Albert 1955 AUT RSC KLAUSEN-LEOPOLDSDORF 3:43:08,7 1:02:40,0 22 Herren 3 97km

23 167 BROZEK Friedrich 1952 AUT L.A.R.S. TRI-TEAM 3:50:38,0 1:10:09,3 23 Herren 3 97km

Herren 4 97km 97 km

Rk. StNr. NAME YoB Nat. Club Time Diff

1 118 ARBESMANN Walter 1943 AUT RSC KLAUSEN-LEOPOLDSDORF 3:13:42,3 1 Herren 4 97km

2 383 HANS Turner 1940 AUT - 3:16:18,1 2:35,8 2 Herren 4 97km

3 64 HOFER Otmar 1943 AUT RADCLUB NEUKIRCHEN AM GRV. 3:22:37,3 8:55,0 3 Herren 4 97km

4 123 LÖFFLER Günther 1943 AUT RSC KLAUSEN-LEOPOLDSDORF 3:24:13,0 10:30,7 4 Herren 4 97km

5 121 GANZERA Bernd 1944 AUT RSC KLAUSEN-LEOPOLDSDORF 3:55:52,5 42:10,2 5 Herren 4 97km
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